In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules

LIQ03

FRIDAY

2meand seciofs 928 Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insolvency Act 1986.
1 Company Details

‘ Companies House

IR

08/1 2/201 7 #347
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9001253

Company full name

Central AAZ Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Ful name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Fuil address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Lendon
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BOOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
Todate 04710712017
7 Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidater's signature % &/,

Date

4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help All information on this form will appear on the public record
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nasme Jamig Brown Where to send
Company name  BDQ LLP You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for
Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to refurn it to:
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Tefephone (020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF143Uz
Checklist Further information
Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with Far further infarmation, please refer to the guidance at
information missing. www gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquides@companieshouse.gov.uk.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the reguired documents.

O The form has been signed.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www. bdo.co.uk London W1l} 7EU
b
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Piease ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial; 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.hrown@bdo,co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act™) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liguidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officehoider
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for ail of the Companies, which includes a consclidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consclidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior ta their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who wauld subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS™), and they also shared a
common registered office.

400 LLP, a UK limited Itability partnership registered in England and Wales under aumber GC305127, s a member of BDO Internationsl Limited, 2 UK company 7y,
mited by guarantes, and forms part of the intemational BDO network of independent member firms. A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our &
registered office, 53 Baker Street, London WY TEU, 00 LLP {5 author(sed and reguiated by the Financial Conduct authority Lo contuct investment business



IBDO

i am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooted bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process, Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence atlowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the lHquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insclvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Yaron nominated Paul Appieton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in ptace of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance hetd across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations, The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the {rial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which witl be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This teft a cash balance of
c£767k {pius the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liguidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs., These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

8. Receipts & Payments

{ attach for your information a consolidated surnmary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is setf-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the fotlowing:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Juint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements inctude the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received befare declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insclvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made availabie purely for the unsecured crediters. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. { confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Ruies. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2} by reference to the time the Joint Liguidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the tiquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current apptication to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of L624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are alsoc advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

{ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 2467E of the insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 dishursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
lL.egal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of 8DC LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage atiowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

It is a reguirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liguidation
Committees is available at htips://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to estabtish a Liquidation Committee, they shoutd provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resclution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidaters within the timeframe. Section 2467E of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢} 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professicnal/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a compiaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you wilt find further information an how you may pursue the comptaint.

The Joint Liguidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

htip:/ /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ ethics/ code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdg.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrat At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

A

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.-(1) The following may make a written reguest to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){b), (c}
or {d} or a finat report under rule 18.14--

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (inciuding the
creditor in guestion);

(¢} members of the company in a members” voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
alt the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

{2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the tast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

(3} The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the persan or persons who
requested the information by

{a) providing all of the information requested;

{b) providing some of the information requested; or

(c) declining to provide the infarmation requested.
“4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to tead to viclence against any person; or

(d) the office-holder is subject to ars obiigation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

(5} An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members® voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{a) the office-hotder giving reasons for not providing al{ of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond ta a request.

7 The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remunearation or expenses are excessive

18.34.~(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or
() the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive,
2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the arders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—
{a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either--
(1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {inciuding that creditor), or
{if) the permission of the court, or
tc) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{if) a member of the company with the permission of the court,

(3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under ruie 18.3, or final report or account under ruie 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’}.



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.33 where the court has given permission for the appfication
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to apptications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a verue for the application to be heard.

(33 The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, detiver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question s not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
preperty comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{3} An order under paragraph {4)(b) or ({€) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
refevant report,
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the appticant, and are not

payable as an expense of the adrinistration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court's permission is not required for the application

18.37,-(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the appticant,

{2) Uniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(3} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
{f) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5) Arni order under paragraph {(4)(b) or () may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court grders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Surnmary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affalrs (£) Total {£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,747 .64 2,880,247 .64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

Baiance In hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDG LLP
45 Baker Street
London W1l 7EU

Note

1,933,681.00

947,549.16

* 574,0313.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

in accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for werk in relation to the abave liguidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff &7-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by 8DO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as smali as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Ptanning and Strategy
Generat Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Qther Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories,
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and wilt enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travet (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category 2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays ta staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéehoider
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Ruies is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights {(R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
atready done sc.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
ctaims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5§ October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain vaiue will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors® Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeat to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want te consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice, A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditars or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the insolvency {(England and Wales) Ruies 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—
(a} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3), including any calculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
(b} the proof was received by the convener—
(i} not tater than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(i1} in the case of a meeting, later than the time giver in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor uniess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is ctaimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
(b} in retation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liquidator hotds office.
(4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener ar chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or VA every creditor, secured or unsecured, whao has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt,

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) {first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1}(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitied to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Lalculation of voting rights
15.31.-(1) Votes are caiculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the caurt or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA—

{i) at the date the company went inte tiquidation where the company is being wound up,

(i) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{iti) at the beginning of the moratorium where a maratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

tiv) where (i) to (iif} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed VA
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(it) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimurn value for the purpase of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in retation to a proposed CVA or {VA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting uniess the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its vatue for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a)} where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

(b) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moraterfum or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a ¢laim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State (iquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9} Paragraph {7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from-—
{a) voting in respect of tess than the full value of an entitiement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and anather way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.-{1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decisfon, except where this rule provides otherwise,

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a preposed (VA is made when three-quarters or mare {in value} of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(a} a decision approving a proposal or a madification;
{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
{c} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end befare the end of the period of any extensian.
(4} In a proposed CVA a decision is ot made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
(a) a creditor is unconnected unkess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Ruies; and
{c} the totai value of the unconmected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.
() In a case relating te a prapased (VA-
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a meodification is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those
responding vate in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.
{7) For the purposes of paragraph ()~
(a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(&} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accardance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor iy the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose ctaims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisfons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

(2} In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

(5) Hawever, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

(2} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6} or paragraph 3043) of Schedule A1
was fited with the court(a); or
{b} in a proposed IVA—

{f) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the resuit of the

consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or

{H) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}(b)(b} is made to the court.

(6} The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee In a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a windinig up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee #f—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{¢) neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
{if) the proof has been whelly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) Mo person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors” committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17,17,

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person ("P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

(2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
crediters’ meeting or (as the case may he} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributaries make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting,

{4) If subsection {3} applies P must summen a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.
(5) Subsection (2} i subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
{a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular quatifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);
(b) permitting or requiring a decision ta be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting.

{6) Section 2461F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsecticn (3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;

(b} 10% in number of the crediters or contributories;

{c) 10 creditors or contributories.
(8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
(9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that ptace).
{10) Except as provided by subsection (8}, references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation commitiee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
“Yes/No

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report 1o creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{if signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brawn at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9TLSKE
S0ZLGk6
£9045¥6
Or0LSkE
166956
192966
0£995Fk6
BLL95P6
6¥G95K6
0vS95¥6
T1695¥6
99EISH6
TILI0W6
686956
18956
12595F6
Por9Ske
F9B95Y6
689516
0LL95F6
985956
009956
6GE96P6
£8595P6
SGPISF6
CELIGH
19LIGk6
99ZLGk6
960L5P6
LL695¥6
L6966
POBIGHE
9£89G¥6
L£996k6
£59966

Jaquiny o9

PIUWIT p|ZVY 1RAUID
PaAWN £}ZVV 1RAUaD
PaNWI Z1ZVY 1es3uD
PONWIT | LTVY 1BAUD)
PANWIN QLTVY Jesiua)
PALWIY 60TVY 18JIUDD
PONWI §OTVY 1eUDD
PaNWI ZOZVY lenua)
PaNLIT 90ZVY 1e1U3D
paNWIT SOZVY 104D
POAWN OTVY 1eU3D
P E0TVV 1843u33
POIWI ZOTVY 1e13u3)
PANWIT LOZVY 18U2)
PaNWI 0OZVY 1e13ua)
PaNWIT 661V 1B3U3D
P3NWI B6LVY 1BAIU3Y)
PINWLT 261 VY 103D
PINWLT 961 VY 1RA143D
PINWIT G6LVY 10D
PRAWH +61 VY 103U3D
PINWI] €61 VY 1R1I43D
P3AWNT T6LVV 1e4IU3D
P3NWINT L6LVY [RAD)
P33 06 LYY 1R4IUD
PIUWI 681 VY 1RAIUID)
P3AWNT 881 VY 1RAIUD)
P3UWNT £81VY 1RIIUD)
PIUWLT 981 VY 1BAIUD)
PINWY] GBIV 1BAIUY
PIAW 8LV 1RA343D
PaWT £81VY 10AUD
PAAWT Z8IVY 103U3D
P3WILY LG LYY 1RIIUED
P3WI 08 LYY 1843u8)

Auedwoy

80¥15¥6
FATAT
0TisPe
9ELLGHE
£L5016¥6
009156
00ELGK6
0ELLGke
60ELGYE
LGLLGP6
SO 1o¥6
681 L5¥6
9Z005¥6
696676
0L86¥F6
BEREFYE
GG66FPE
8ra6hi6
LBL6FYE
9LLEVYE
8966F16
1886bF6
1086vF6
L986FFE
L9L6¥F6
6696¥¥6
TE96P6
T1996¥P6
GELEPPE
6556FP6
bZTISPE
061156
90t 15¥6
Zh1GF6
i8115¥6

JaquinN 03

PONWILT 6/ 1YY 1E1USD
PRI 8/ 1VY 1BAUSD
PO ZZLYY 1BUSD
POLWIN 9/ 1VY 1BIIUSD
POIWULT G/LYY 1BAUS)
PRI $£ LYY 1eusD
PO £/LYY 1213U3)
PN ZZLYY TRIIUBD
PAUWIT LLLYY 143USD
PO OZLYY 12D
P 69LVY TEAUDD
PRI G9LVY BIIUSD)
PRIWET 91YY 12USD
POWE] 991YY 1BHUD
POWIT GILYY 1BUSD
POWT FILYY 1EIUDD
PaNLIT €919V 1EUBD
PALWIT Z9LYY 1EUSD
PANWIT |9 LYY 121303
PaNWLT 091YY 1RAUS)
PO 66 VY 1ENUAD
AW 85 LVY 1ERUAS
POUWLT £G1VV 1E1USS
PONWLT 951VY 1ENUID
POUWIT GG LYY 1EnUaD
PAWLT $ LYY 1ENUID
PO £61VY JEnUaS
PAUWLT 76 1YV 1EHUD
ALY LGLYY jRua)
PaWLT 05 LYY 121U
PaNWLT 6 LYY 1E1UID
PO G LYY jeUaD
PONWLT £ LYV 1EHUSS
PaAWIT 9% VY 1EIUS)
PNWI GP LYY JENUI)

Auvedwon

60£LGF6
89416k6
88515k6
LESISKG
SHELGKG
01L6¥P6
6£96k16
(442445
LELEPYE
19966
S0s6kP6E
6596bP6
[A3: 447
£9P6bbh
[14- 40
YO0BV¥6
6164FF6
0ERLVYS
verivts
(A Fa g
E6ELPE
E9ELIPE
BIELPYE
9LLLPYE
TTLLrve
TI5G5P6
8¥RGIrFE
97656
61EGHPE
1SSSFFE
WESHFE
809SH¥6
6LESKE
LSS
OlELPPE

Jaquiny 63

PUWN] ¥ I VY 1eUaD
PN g LYY 1eUa)
P TP LYY 1BAUSD
PAAWLT L 1VY 1RAUD
PAWN ¥ LYY 1RIUDDY
PIAWIT 6E LYY 1BIIUSD
PIUWIT BE LYY 120U
PANLLIT € LYY 1E1IUST
PIULINT 9E LYY TRIIUSD
AW G LYY 121D
PINWIT $E LYY 1EIUST
PIILIT £E LWV 113U
PRI ZE LYY JeIUD
PRI LE LYY e1Ua)
PRI 0F LYY 123U2)
PRI ST VY 121U
PBIWIT ZLVY 121U3)
PaNWI 9Z LYY 1e13us3
PANLIN STIVV 121U
PRULINT $TLYY 1RIIUD
PN £ZIVV (813U
PaYLINT ZZVV 1BJIUSD
pajIT |ZIVY 1BIUSD
PRI OZLVY 1eJ3Ua)
PO 61 LVYV 1BIIUSD
PRI 81 1VV 1BJIUaD)
POIT £ 1YV 1BJ3USD
PRI 91 LYY [ESIUD)
PINLUIT pL LYY e
PO EL LYY (213U
POILUIT ZL LYY 1BJIU3D
PO LLLYY eI
PaNULT 0 LYY 1eJ3Ua)
PNWL] 60LYY 1B13US)
paMLUL] §OLYY Jel3ua)

Auedwo>

8889FF6
EL69FFE
0589¥6
0L89 6
OELoF6
60996
PEGHFS
L0V 06
042658
¥eLL006
BYBZ668
GL51668
£571006
LLDLL06
08¥e806
tULTGLE
FAYXA12]
TLLTGL6
L09Z516
0£S7516
£6¥ISL6
6EVTISLE
SPETSIE
(A4
4210
GZELGLE
BEELSLE
SPIIEL6
0621616
LZZ1ISL6
PRELSLE
9BEISLE
L1Z1516
BLEISLE
SBLISLG

Jaqunp 0y

PIWIT LOLVY 181D
PaIWIT 9OLYY JRIIUAD)
PaNWI] SOLYY jes3ua)
PN POLYY [e13U3D
PAUWIT £0LYY 1RIuaD)
PRNWI ZOLYY 1eAIuaD
PRULNT LOLYY 1BIIU3D
palWIT /v jeIWa)
pawWL 9yy 1eJ3uad
PAUWIT YV 1RIIUD
PAUWIT $YY TRIUID
pauWLT £V jesIua)
PaMWIT 7YY [R1IUSD
PauWIL LYY [RAIU)
PaUWIT |7V TRIUSD
PaNWI) 07 1RAIUSD
PaNWIT LY 1RUSD
PNWIT BV TENUaD
PINWIY £ 1RNUSD
PANWIY GLY RIS
pajLIT G1Y 1e13Ua)
PANWI FLY 1R43USD
paywI £1y 1eJ3ua)
paaWI] Z1Y 1433
padWI | 1Y 1B1ua)
PaNWIT 01V 1813U3)
PSNW 6V 1eAUaD
pajWI] gY 1eAUaD
P ¥ (eIUdD
PaILLIL] §Y JRIIUDD
PANWI GV 1RIUAD
PONWIT b 1843u32)
PaNWIT £V 124D
palWI] 7Y 1RAUD
POMWIT |V 1RAIUDD

Auedwo?)



6LV TvRE
05916
6£0G916
E89FGLE
6¥9¥Sle
Leersle
LLTkGl6
[£7431 1]
000FS L6
19LEG1L6
Ch0ES 1
B6LESLD
L0Z¥S 16
9.6EG16
S0Tests
LIZEGLS
8487516
SL6TGI6
1129916
8E69916
6LE1G16
£0T9166
FAXTAL.
8609166
045266
8LLFIS6
FGETTEG
L0¥TT56
GRBLZG6
orL10S6
811066
ELL10G6
IR91056
0£L1066
G0L1066

Jaquiny 0)

paun Lag jesuad
Pallwr pzZg 1eqjuad
P23 614 183u3d
pajw g9 jenuad
palwi £19 1edus)
pajlwr] 919 1€4juad
pajwi] G1g esjuad
PRUWA #1g 1eNUD
pajw] €149 jesjuald
pajun zig 1esued
palwi] 119 1_uad
pauW gid 1enual
PauWI 69 yejuad
PaltWy g9 1eiua)
A g RN
PaNLIL] 99 jesjus)
papuil? 6g 1e1jua)d
PN 49 1enjua)
pauwl] £g 1eluad
PaNW 78 1R4IUID
Pl 19 1enuUId
PEALLUN EGEYY 1eusD
Pajui ZEEVY 1243U3D
pPajwn ISEvy jenua)
pajwm OGEVY 1eU=D
Pa)WIN GHEVY 183UsD
PaNWL] BFEVY 123U
PRI LpeYy 1eIuSD
PN LYY 121D
PajW] PEEYY jR.1USD
palWN EEEVY Teua)
PN ZEEVY 1RIUED
PAUWN LEEVY 1RAUaD
Pl 9ZEvY jenusd
Py SZEVY 1enuad
Auedwo)

POLL0G6
991056
L0£1066
0L/1OS6
SLTRIGE
£501066
9901056
2880056
TLL00%6
0790046
£8E0056
TLo00sé
T96606F6
9Z666¥6
ELV00S6
0056
£0EDDS6
£9Z00456
6070056
0019¥6
£609Lv6
G868Lr6
9868.¥6
1868LF6
8L6BLV
0B6RLFG
C96BLVE
BG68LFE
L¥6BLYE
CEL6LVE
¥0Z9.P6
9EZ9LP6
05194P6
L47A%:
WLoLke

laquhp o)

PaNUIY FTEYY JRQuUaD
P} £TEVY Jequad
pajlu ZZEVY 1enuad
PAULIT LZEVY RIS
PANWLT OZEVY 1243u8D
PalWI 6LEVY 1ENIUSD
PALWLT £LEVY [IIUSD
PaWIT §LEVY 013D
PaILULIT GLEYY 1RAUSD
PaUW] $LEVY 1RIIUSD
P3)UWL] A0EVY 181JUID
PaWIN GOEYY 1eNu)
PaW L0EVY 1RuaD
PajLLL] GOEVY 1e4UDD
PadWI SOEVY 1RIUSD
PRI POLVYY 1R4IUDD
PaUWLT £0EVY jeua)
Pajlu Z0EvY 10Ul
PayWL] LOEVY 1BNUID
pajiL] QOEYY 120ua)
PRUIT 66ZVY 1RJUSD
P B6TVY 1EJJUID
paLLT Z6TYY 180U
PajIn 96ZVY TRAU)
PANWIT SATVY Jenua)
PIUULT P6TVY Jenua)
pajluI] £6ZVY 1BUD
PN TATVV 1013USD
PINWL LETVY RAURD
PIUWIT O06ZVY 1RAU8D
pajwn 68ZVY 1eQUa)
P3UWLT §8TVY 1243
pajurn £8TVY 1e4ud)
pajtwi 987vY 1esuad
PaI §8ZvY 121u3)

Auedwo)

OLL9LP6
6096
16L18¥6
LL918F6
LLL18P6
65E9LP6
DEE9LPE
8819LF6
90Z9L¥6
8EL9/V6
8999.%6
Wiblrh
LL6BLVE
69686
06476
LrLL8ke
£GBELPE
LEL18%6
8G8ELP6
jaJava
6PBELYS
EL9ELVE
169E206
6LLELPS
TLIELYE
T9LELPE
H9ELYE
LLLELYE
ITLELYE
L89EL¥6
Y99€Lv6
L9916
Ge9ELYS
G89ELYE
E99ELE

43quinN o3

PanWIT $RTVY 1RV
PSUWIT £8TYY 124IU)
PaUWILT ZRTYY 1RAUaD
PajLIT LSZVY 181U5]
PajWI 08TVY 123D
PAUWIT 6L7YY 1RAUFT
pajyWI] B/ZVY 18U3T
PO £/7YV 12IU3)
PAMLLT 9LTYY (eauad
PaYWIIT §/7VY 1eWa)
PRMWIT FLTVY (231D
PR ££ZVV 1eIUID
PRI ZLTYY 12iWE)
PIUWIT LLTVY 1e3uaD
pPaMWIL 0LTVY 1RIIUDT
PaLIT 69TV 1R
PIUWIT §57YY 10U
PRILLT £9TVYV 1eNUa)
paYWIN 99TV 12ua)
P33 S9TVY 124U
PajILIT $9TVY [eLIu2)
PRI EITYV 124D
paNWIr] Z9ZVY 12U
PaWLT LOZYY jRua)
paYLLIrT 09ZVY TeANaD
PaNWINT 6GTVY RIS
PaUWL] BETYY TRAUaD
pajLIT ZGTYV TRUa)
PIUWIN 9STYV 1RAURD
PaLIT GGZVY 1e1IU3D
PR FGIVY BIIUSD
pajpLI £6ZYY 1RU)
PaIWIT Z5ZVY TRIUaD
pajIT 1GZVY 1BAUSD
pauWIr STV 1eJiu8D

Aueduioy

6LLPBYE
104¥8¥6
FLoPBY6
SEGPRYE
29¥ars
LIgELVE
FAJAYA (3
549tLP6
WLkLkG
£0/8LP6
659ELr6
rSoEire
0TLELYE
00BELPE
6F9Live
099LLvé
96LELPE
8rLELF
09LEL¥6
6ZLELYE
99k 19P6
L1¥L9¥6
PLELIFE
0€19¥6
0LPL9F6
GQIriove
8ZELIKE
LGTI9F6
61ED9P6
6E0LS6
86695F6
165956
0L695¥6
G/R95P6
81695F6

Jaquiny 07

PN 6FTVY JRIIUSD
BAUWIT BFTYY I
POUWIT AYTVY |RIUD)
PAAUWILT] 9FTVY jeI3U)
PN GFTVY |es3ua)
PIORWINT Y IVY 1R
PR £FZVY 1RIINSD
PaNWI ZHTYY Bljus)d
PAUWLEY (PTVY JesR)
PaluL QFTVY 1213Us)
PANWIT 4ETVY YeqUaD
PIIIT BETVY 1B.JUST
PINWT LETVV 1e3U2)
P 9ETYY jeIUSD
PaILLIT GETYY 1R1IUBD
PN FETVY 101U3)
PN EETVY 1BJIUNID
P ZETYY 1e3U)
P LETYY Tenjuad
PaRWLT 0ETYY 124330
PAUWILT AZTVY 1eIU3)
PAAWN §TTVY 1enuad
PRUWIT LZTYY 1213U3D
PRI 9ZTVY 183U
pajlw] 7YY 1enuas
P PITVY TeU=)
PR £77VY 1RIJUD
PAUWE] 777VV Jenuad
PN 172V 1RaUD
pallWn 0ZTVY 1euad
PAULT 61TVV 1RIIUST
P3ILWIT BLZVY 1RIUSD
PaNWIT £ITVY jenuad
PaW[T 91TV 1RQUD
Pajuu GLZvY 1eSU2D

Aurdwory



8€00066
7660056
ZRODOS6
gl )
9GEB6YS
LgA3-10
09186¥6
19186k6
T90B6FS
866166
L06L6¥6
59186¥6
18086¥6
6E¥Lbb6
LOLLEVE
B6696¥6
T6696¥6
fARA1
BRGS6VE
¥1T56¥6
PS1G6Y6
S10L6V6
TI0L6V6
900/6v6
150L6v6
R90L6va
880.L6¥6
180L6¥6
FL0L6¥6
6£0L6¥6
SEOL6VE
990/6¥6
ZEQL6V6
8L9L6V6
065266

Jaqunp o)

PalWI 991235 1equa)
pajlw 69133 103ua)
PAUWI $312D 18U
pajw 9133 1enuad)
pajun 8612J 1RAUD
PANW L6130 1eNua)
panu] 951230 jesua)
paywi] £513D w1ua)
pajiw 75122 1eauad
pajiw L6433 eauad
paywi 08177 1RIuaD)
pajiW 67122 1e3ua)
panwn L1230 1ejua)
payiwi 9¥1 2D 1eual
pajyil G¥L3D jenuad
PANWA p¥120 112D
pajlwi £#120 Jeua)d
paywn Zr1 30 1enua)
PALLEY LF1DD enuR)
pajlwi g¥L2D 1enua)
PalLILT 6£107 RIUSD
PaLLA GE 12D 1’AUED
PANWI] $ELID eI
PAW) ££130 Tenu=3
PajWir] ZEL33 1esjuad
pajiu LEL]D 1edjuad
Pl OELDD 12U
pajlun 67133 183uad
paqLur] 87100 1Bjua)
pauu 27130 edjuad
pauwi 97103 feliua)
paju G103 1eUa)
paWI ZZ13) 1euad
PRI 1Z1DD eI
pPARIWI 07130 1euR)

Auedwor

£96L6F6
TrGL6kE
OLELEVE
S0kL6k6
850L6V6
9S0LOVE
£E60L6P
Zr0LoV6
LE0L6b6
S¥0Leb6
TI0L6¥6
620L6¥6
L1856¥6
E6PL6VE
9Ireeve
0BrS6YE
0€LG916
ZriG9le
6275916
5215916
6015916
FTIG9L6
8015916
58065916
L06¥916
694F916
L66¥916
6506916
PrevILe
£199916
1915916
£2T5916
LPIS9L6
9L15916
G918916

Jaquiny 03

pajuuI 613D YENIUSD)
pajW g11) eRua)
pajuI 91433 1enUaD
PN G 19D 1RAu)
PANWLT 13D 1BAUSD
PauWIT €117 1BJUD
POMWI 7)1 1RAUSD)
pajwIl] 11123 TRA3USD
pajwiL] BT 123U
Ay 40107 1R43U3D
pajwr] 8017 1813U3D
pajwiI Zg12] 121333
AT pOIID 1RSI
paWI] EQLDD 1RUSD
panlwiIy ZgEDD 11U
PaAWI L04DD 1BAUSD
POIELLT 07D 1843UD
paNLLLI] 61D 1BAIUSD
palLI g1 JRAIUE)
pajuir £1) 1eiua)
PajIT 910 1eauaD)
pajwry 61O 1euad
PAAWILT £1D 1R0U2)
POYWIT €10 Jenua)
PaNWI 74D 10U
paYLILT | 1D 1B
PaUWLT Q1D 191U3D
pauWL] 62 181U
pajLwWL] §D 18U
paNWI] £3 1enua)
PAYWLT 9D 181U
PAAWLT £ 18U
PORIWE) ¥D 1RIIU)
pawWL) £ 1e1U)
AWy 7D TenUa)

Aurdwon

6605916
LP0S86
ParOsRE
¥090586
06BF84
¥986¥86
S096F86
L996¥86
66Z6VR6
EIP6PRe
E£9rRIRG
S9rRFRG
OvZerBs
LFl6F86
9958186
6058186
81a8P86
65¥8P86
S8¥8IB6
PIr8re6
678rR6
LrG8FE6
BSPBFE6
r1e8r86
L6EGFRE
924
0LkBYFE6
66P8186
ELPBYEG
0£E7a86
B0¥EYE6
G6LBBE
GBEBYE6
| BERYRE
0GGRFE6

JequinN 03

pajWI | jesus)
paIWLT /6184 1es3us)
PRI #6189 JeIIUd)
P3N £6189 10U
paMWIT £9189 JRAU)
pajw] g1 lagd 181U
PaWILT /|18 1e1IUD)
pajwe] 91 1gd [B1U)
palwWY G |1ag [eAUaD)
PAUWIT #1160 1RINID)
pawI £11gd 1BU8D
paANWI Z11gd 186D
paULNT L1189 |BAUSD
panwn ol14g 1eua)
PN 60198 183US)
PalWI] gOIAE 1e3ua)
PaAWLT £0)ad TenIua)
PO 90196 18J3U3)
PINWIT 50198 183D
pauwWI 0198 1eJ3us)
PaMWIT £014E 18J3Ua)
PawWLY 70kgd 1eJiua)
PaNWIT LOLEE 1e3U)
PaNWIT 001LEY |eJ3ua)
PoNWIT 784 18J3U9)
PalWI, 1844 1RJIAY
PRI 6299 1RIIUaD
PIAWI B/98 12433D
paWI] /9] 1RJIU3)
PRI 9/dd 141D
pawWL] G/a8 1eIua)
paNWL] #7498 141U3)
paNwI] £/99 1843U2)
PalWI] 7/89 1841UD
paalun /99 12427

Auedwor)

L9¥8¥R6
f4dq14:0
(13010
69¥8r86
LIFRYR6
Z6E8YRE
0ZeLre6
9/ZLv86
60rYPRe
Lftaa e
I867F86
960£¥86
LGTTrBE
EidYag:
TELIPRE
(42402
ISLEEDG
78.6E86
EFILEBG
9E9£E86
OFIEERS
ZI9EE86
819tE86
979EEB6
95.6E86
9ACRERS
6I87E86
S0LTERS
EELTPBG
leL6£86
GE9TEBG
618TERA
9845786
Z197E86
LPSTERS

JaquinN o)

P31 99494 1RiIuad
pajlwi G994 1BIU8Y
PaIWIT 944 1843us)
PaWI €999 1243uU8D
palLI 7944 1eud)
P=3iwiT Logd 1esjusd
P23l Z6dg jediuad
pajwiy |cag jedjuad
paliwit otgg 1eduad
PajULLT #had 01D
pall 684 1e13USD
payw fegg 1eauad
pajwn Legg 1enuad
P33WT 974 1elIuad
palwWr] Z78g 1esusd
pajwi |74g 1BIIUS)
palln oZad 1elusd
palw i8¢ 1@1U33
pajwWL] gLgg 18J3UaD
pajwWwr /194 1e43uaD
pajwy 9149 1euady
pajwiy glgg yesuad)
PaNWIT #1849 1e4Iud)
panwi 199 1ea3ua)
P 7184 yeniuad
Pa1LWILT L9 1eIIua)
P3ajl] 0L ad 1RIIUDD
PR 684 1RI3UD
Pa3iWL] ggq RJIUSD
P 299 jeluad
PajlW 9gg 1esIusd
pajlI 5gqg jeiluad
payn #gg yeliuad
pajwr] €89 1e43UaD
pajiwi zgg 1enuad
Auedwon



L0£5756
0045756
£6/6766
845256
0LLG2G6
8945756
8£957G6
LTLETGh
£895256
6895256
0895756
8696756
9L967G6
L¥95756
SP9GZG6
68E9756
879766
0ZZ9746
LLZ9756
9879766
PLLGTSH
LEL5T56
6£96T56
8995756
r595756
£91¥T56
1R 48 gad)
GL96T56
1695756
0995766
T6L¥IG6
G60¥756
[HA a1
¥RIFIG6
£90¥256

Jaquiny o)

pajw 67499 fenjua)
P2UWI $£199 |B13UD
PANWL] ££199 1enuad
Pl 27159 Tenusd
PIUWA 1199 enuad
PAMWIT OZ1DD 1eIIWa7
P3AWIY 9159 121D
PaUWLT 79190 [RIUIDY
pajwi] 59199 jenued
pa)W] 9109 1edjuad
PaUWL Z91D9 1enua)
palWL L9|59 Jenus)
Paliwr] 09189 1edjusd
PAUWLT 66190 1eNU2D
panwi] gglon jeljuad
pajw] /6199 1eua)
PRI 95100 jeluad
PN 56195 1edjual
PSUWLT #6100 1enU3)
paNWE) £6199 jenua)
PRRWN 16190 1eiued
P2UWN 169D Jenuad
payw] 5199 1enua)
PSHWET 67190 12Ul
PaNWn gy} 99 1enuad
panun (F199 1eusd
P2UWLT 5¢199 jenuad
paNw 199 1esua)
PRUWIN €199 Jenua)
PINWLT 771 D0 1ejual
PARWN orl 99 1eSIURD
PSULIL 6£) D9 1ejUaD
pauur g Lo9 JenuRd
pauW g1 99 Yenuad
panuwn 1£499 1eusd

Auedwo)

9R6E756
I ivTse
6/0¥Z56
0S6£Z56
6B0VTS6
16£9756
GL6ETG6
glovise
E6LETSE
£68€Z56
LGBELSE
TI9ETG6
TO9EZS6
2046256
906756
G696756
8rLGTS6
£1.26756
€719256
6695256
P695Z56
£895756
P8OV ZS6
LEIFISE
SLOKIS6
158876
1958876
£€£9826
FEL88T6
1978876
09t88Z6
8610676
L0816
¥10.L826
PZ698T6

Jaguny o)

PaILLT OELDD 1eNUSD
AT 6Z1DD TRIURD
pajwe §Z199 1eAUa)
AW £7199 121U
POLLT 67199 181USD
PaUNT $7409 TRIUED
PIIWIT EZ1DD 1BAUD
PaLLT ZZLOY TRIIWSD
PAAWIT L7199 123Ua)
paILIT 0Z)9D 11D
PAILLT 61150 RS
DaNWIT 81 1D9 1RAuR)
POUWLT £11DD 11U
pajiui] §1 199 [e)ua)
payW GLLOO euE)
paLLT p1IDD TRIURD
PIINLKT £1199 JBUBT
AT 7} DD 1RAUED
PaMWIT £ 1D9) 1213uaD
PaIWIT 0L LD9 18135
PSILIT 601DD 1e1UDD
PaILLT £01D9) 1B
PaYLIT 90159 1R3U3D
PIINUIT ¥0LDD 11U
PaILLT 709D 1RAU)D

PaNW 020 1eia)

PANWIT 619 1LY

paNW] g4D 11D

PANWI 219 100U)

PaNWIT 91D 113U

PaMWI 1O |eiua)

PAWL] ¥15 1RAUZD

PR €15 TRINED

PIUWI 74D 12T

PINWLT 119 Tejusy

Auedwoy

6704826
9TLLRT6
7514876
9004826
PG698Z6
16986
¥9L9876
¥129826
8LL9876
L6816
7585816
6£09816
0965816
AL TN
5965816
9EL816
6046816
{r85816
65816
5685816
LLLGRIS
£095816
LLTL816
§195816
9809816
SLtkBl6
891816
99Tr8ie
¥00¥816
SBRZBLE
¥18I816
pa:{ae:{1
6¥11816
SLLIRLG
8zligle

Jaquinpy 03

PaWIT (1D 1BUR)
palWIT 69 e13Ue)
paIL go jeliue)
PaNWLT £5 EIIUSD
pAAWIT 95 1R
PRI 5O TRIUED
POINLFT bD R
PN 70 1e13U)
AT DRI

PaAIWIT 074 1RAUID

AT 14 e

pa3IWL 8 jediuaD

palWI £id 1eua)
pajwIL] 914 1e3Ua)
pauWIT Gd 1843uaD

PN P4 JeINSD

paLLI] €4 TeIIuaD

paaIWIT Z1d 1B
palwIT |14 jenuad
pauwWI 014 Jesus)
pajlWL] g4 124IU)
pa3LI] g4 11U
paNwI /4 Je1IUS)
padWIT 94 12AuaD
paILWIT G4 1EIUS)
pamWL] #4 |BAIuaD
pawi 4 jeIuad
PRI 74 10D
pawr |4 JRius)

PINWIT DZ3 JeAU3)

AW 613 1R

pajLL] g13 12433

PaWL) /17 18D

paaiil] 913 1enuad

panwWIT 613 \enuad

Aueduion

L6018LG
LML)
0€L816
yR9ZRLE
50L7816
SLGTRIG
6197816
104547
1ZLIgLG
6ELLBLE
E0Z1816
¥6018l6
8¥OLBLG
6960816
€199916
1259916
6969914
6L¥9916
EEE99L6
£F99916
099916
0159916
GB¥9916
L9916
LBE99L6
L£99916
8169916
16¥9916
£6E9916
EEFI9L6
0479916
1265916
4900056
L7 L00S6
L8666V

Jaquiny o)

PAUWLT #131R1WSD
pajwi] €13 jelua)
PauLT 713 1enuad
payLuL] 113 1enua)
pajtwi] gl31e3u8)
Pl 43 1enua}
pajlwin g3 12ua)
PIUWIT £3 TR3ua)
paILLE 93 |RU2D
PAIWIN o3 1euad)
panwWi #3 1e3usl
pRWYT £3124U3D
pajwin 73 1enua)
pajun |3 1eus’
pajlun gzQ 1eajuad
PauWL] 610 1eRUed
pauunt 814 jenuad
Palu] 914 esued
PaIWLT 514 1843URD
PRUWIET p1Q 10U
PaNWLT £14 18JWa)
pajWIr] 71Q 1243u8)5
payu L iq 1enual
pauuAT QLQ Yedua)
PINWILT 6 1243035
Pa3LWI] 87 Tenua)
papwiy £g 1213U3)
pajwi] 9g 1edjua)
PajLWI] §q 1eu3
paNW #Q 1RIUSD
PNWIT £Q Tenua)
pPajnwiy Laesua)
payW 04130 Yenual
PINNWIT 63107 1eIU2D
PRMMINY 79130 YRS
Auedwo)



PBEREES
£1B/EE6
IB9LEE6
£E¥605EG
BE605E6
LIELEES
[%.3:7437.]
[ 4%:7234]
FAR 71371
Fa 7433
9E9LEES
E09LEES
L88LET6
0l60GEs
B9ELEES
WPIEES
¥4 Z4%%)
LIGIFEG
S0SLEE6
BLILEES
LPE9EEs
E9L9EE6
FBLILEG
96L0EE6
OEELEES
9BLLEES
PaGeZES
L1S62E6
perezLe
88E6Zt6
12E62E6
£6762E6
0626786
08Z1EE6
E0LIEES

J9qunN o)

PAUWLY 61) 1eU)
PaNWIT gy 11T
PaILILT £ 1) R3S
PAUWIT 91} [BAIU3D)
PaLWIT G1Y 18AUID
POHUWLT FIX 1eAUD
pajwL) €1y 1enuad
pajWL] ZLY Tesue)
pauWIT | L) eI
PaNWL] QLY e3us)
PO 63 eI
PaYWET g 1BA3U3D
PAIIIT /£ 12AUSD
paLWIT 9 1RIIUID
PRI G |RAUSD
PSUUIT pY Yesua)
paNwWI £Y jesIus)
PSUWLT Ty 1eU2)
paWNT LY Ye3ua)
PRIMLEY 0ZF 1eA3uD
pajWi 6LF je4Iua)
P LT 121U3)
PRI £ eI
PAUWILT §LT TeAIUID
P3YWIT GLF JenIua)
AW ¥ YeNIua)
PaNWIT ELr jerua)
PaWIT ZLr |esIua)
PAYWIT LIf Jeua)
PaYWI] O JesIuR)
POUWLTY 6 TelIua)
PRVWET 2 [B13USD
PAIWL] 9r 1elIUa)
POIWT S 1243UaD
Pl pT 120U

Auedwio)

Or60Ees
£6562E6
1246286
65F6TEE
LIE6TEG
8416786
EL16ZES
6920626
6TI06Z6
LE206T6
9rZ06T6
BET6RIE
6893876
0r98876
6E988Z6
£89P8876
6vG887Z6
0ES88Z6
G/r8876
LLE8BZ6
LLERRT6
EQERRZE
GEERBZL
+6t88I6
ELTIBBI6
9.78876
9098876
LRERRTH
0886
FPREREIS
LPEBBT6
9LEBRTL6
90E88T6
£7E88T6
L6798T6

JaqunN o)

PaWWIT £F JeIUaD)
PaAWYT ZF 18U
PELLLT LT 1ENUAD
paNwWI 07| 18U
PaNWI 611 1243U3)
paNWI gLl RIS
PN £} 1B1IURD
MWL G1] |BJIUE)
PSWI 1] 1BNLST
pajwr] £11123u8)
PAUWIL] T11 1eNUDT
paNWLY | 1] fe3ua)
panWI] 0Ll 1e3ua)
pauI 6] 1e13ua)
paWI ] 1E3u)
poNWLT /] jRIIUSD
palwWL 9] [e3ua)
PAIWL] G 124333
PAINUIT #] 1RAIUBD
pajILL] 7] 1e13usd
AW L] FRIWD
PalWIT |ZH TesIua)
PaYLIA OZH 182303
P §1H 1BV
PaYWIT §LH 1BJUS)
POUWNT £IH 1eJiua)
POUWET §LH JeJiua)
PAAWN G 18J3U37
PAUWLT FLH 18363
PajWL] €1H 1213U3)
PaYWL] ZLH 1e3ua)
PaILLT | LH 1e1ua)
PaYWLT OLH 1e3ua)
PaIWLT 6H 183U
AW ZH Jeiua)

Auedwo)y

89ZR8I6
6678876
810626
6158876
£158876
5895256
L¥95256
LG95766
£495256
0595756
0E0¥Z56
[agh Al
GZ6EZL6
BI6ETGH
6159756
FPTE9G6
8879756
4909756
66¥9I56
SHPITGE
EFF9Z56
9/59%56
258/9256
6E¥9T56
BLE9ZGE
1009256
14499756
{79754
1999756
Lv19756
1009756
£E9¥9756
PEEFTGE
6679756
0r6STh6

JaguInN o7

POUWT 9H 1EJIUSD

PajWI GH Tesua)

PSWIT pH RIS

PNWIT ZH Te43u2)

PSAWIT |H 1e13u8)
P §66DD JRIURD
PaIUIT 96690 (21U
POUWLT 56609 1BIIUST
PSNWIN $E6DD 1eIU)
PIAWIT £6609 [BIIUID
PRI 76699 1BI3USD
PRI 166DD 1RV
PNWI 06695 184IU8D
PO 68699 1R1IUST
PaNWIT 1¥TOD [e13ua)
PRI P70 [RUSD
paNWIT 620D 1RAUSD
PaULILT §E7DD 1RAUID
PINWIT LEZDD 1RV
PaILIT 9EZDD |eUST
PaNWIT GEZHD 1RIILSD
PANWIT PETDD [RIUSD
PAAWIT £E7DD 1eU3D
PaNWI] ZEZDD 1eAUID
pajwi LEZD0 1enua)
POl 0EZDO (RIS
POHWET 6Z7D9 [RJUSD
POLWILT £7709 1RIWSD
PRI 57700 [RAUS)
PIUWI] $7799 [eA3Us)
palWI] £7799 [ei3us)
POUWLY ZZ79D 1eIUa)
PANWIT 47299 [@13Ua)
PENWIT DZTDD 18Aua)
PalWN 61795 1211U8)

Auedwoy

9685756
885256
7945766
8Z.5756
GL79756
0985256
1679756
£PRGTG6
LZQ8TC6
645756
§9L5756
TTLGTS6
0645756
T)L5256
9E¥9256
L TATA)
6L7956
r85Z66
8416756
6EL5T56
GG/G756
GELSZGE
6FZ9256
BZ65756
0965756
665756
LOBSTE6
BGLETGA
bLLSTEE
0ZL5756
€TLETSH
POLSTG6
6085256
BLLSTG6
ELLGTSE

JaquinN o)

POUWLT B1ZD9 1211aD
PANWIT 91790 Jei3us)
PalWLT 61799 RS
PRAWN £1709 1243U3)
PaNWIT ZLZDO JRIIUSD
POUWIT 179D 181ua)
PaNWLT 0LZ9D 1eua)
P2 60799 [R13USD
P23WIT §OZOD 148D
PAUWLY /07DD JRIIUS)
PRIWILT 90ZDD 1R
PAAWI S07OD 1e1IUSD
PaNWIT $07O5 121U
PaLWIT £0ZOS 1RIIUID
PSHWI] Z0ZOD JRiIUS)
PaIWILT 66195 RIS
POUWIT 861DD 1213U3D)
PANWILT £61DD [eIIua)
paIWIT 96109 Jenua)
PaWIT G61DD JRAUDD
P 615D 1243U8D
PAIWI £6100 1RIUA)
PIUWIT Z61DD 1eliua)
PIHWET 16199 184397
PAUWI] 06190 1BAIUSD
PalLI 681DD 121Ua3
PauWI] §8LOO JRAUST
PalWI /8199 12iuaY
PaUWI 78199 TRAUaD)
paAWI L8LD9 [enuad
PSAWI 0819D Tenua)
PIUWIT 64199 1B
PIUWIT 8£199 1RAUD
POIULT L2199 1R
pajWI] 9£1DO TRIUSD

Auedwod



8840506
LI9LEO6
L69LE06
£958706
£5/59¢€6
SLIF9EE
88rFote
[£d471.
L8TP9E6
FASTA 24X
991P9€6
9rr9te
9/Z¥9E6
PLIP9ES
191t9t6
061+9¢6
LrPote
L6EVIES
681F9%6
Z1679¢6
FAd 4]
060Z9¢6
DSETIES
G01Z9%6
£9029¢6
0S129¢6
690796
S6079£6
00129¢6
8112986
G6079t6
0r0TIEs
07986
8SP0IE6
E1r09Es

Jaquiny 03

P3WIN g eiud
PRI £ 12U
pajui] Zn eauad
paawn 1n 1esuad
PN §1S 183D
PaILLIT 1S 1eUaD)
PapWI] £15 |RAUSD
PaRWIT Z1§ 1ejuad
PRI LIS jRauaD
DAL §LS TR
PaUWIT 6S Jesjusd
pajiLL gs 1eiuad
palwIy /5 (e3ua)
pajlwL 9€ Jesjuad
PayLL) G RISy
paliWY #S 1843UdD
P2 €5 [BIUED
pajWILT 1S Jejua)
PajWLT o7y 1RSIU8D
PaRWI g1y 12AUdD
P2 1Y 1B1U3D
Pajwly 9y enuad
pajlwi] G1y resuzd
PaRWIN pLY 1RIED
PaIWIT €LY 10U
PayW 71y Yenuad
PAWUIT 1Y 1RIWRD
pajiin] gLy 1enuad
PaWL] 6y 1eNua)
pajw 2y 1eiuzd
PaNWL] Y 1R
pauWL] pY eRua)
P £y Jenuad
pauwi] LY enual
PAUWIT 07D 1eSLED

Auedwod

65E09E6
66£09E6
&rb09¢6
8rE09ED
LZ809E6
PIr09Es
S0F09E6
68L09L6
PTEQIED
80+09E6
S1E09E6
GRED9ES
£9€09¢t6
90985€E6
T948GE6
PLLBSES
BrLBGES
L5.8SE
P9GEGES
L¥/BGE6
09685€E6
97/85E6
0648GE6
L¥98GEL
8G98GE6
L698SEH
04856
TLLLSED
191/5€6
F869GE6
8r895E6
9F695E6
PL0L8E6
56956
69896£6

Jaquinp 03

pauWL 410 1BQUSD
palW @10 TeNUaY
paywr 2D enuad
pajun GiD 1BAHaD
PAULILT ¥ 1D 181US3
P3AWLT €17 1RO
pajWI 71D 1BsW=D
P3N LID 1e3uD
panwI 0pD TRV
pau £ enuRl
PajWi] gD 183U3D
paiwI /) 1enual
PajwLy 97 1R1UaD
PajWi GO 1BAUDD
pajL] $3 183UaD
pajwn ¢b Tenual
paWR 70 1eusD
pajLWLT 1Dy 1B
MWL 07d 1203630
pauwW( 6ld 18U83
pajti] gld 1eRUSD
PajWI Z1d 1RJ3UaD
Pa3WI §14 1B13U3D
paalw] Gld yenuad
pajun ¢1d TRNUSD
PalLIT €14 [BIIUSD
paawr 14 enuad
palwi pld Tesuad
pajlwI gd 1R43UD
palWL /4 104U87)
pajwL] 94 Tenudd
paniwr] gd Tenu)
P £4 1BIIUD)
pajiu Z7d 1e43ua)
PajWn 1 18ua)

Auedwon

68L6VES
£¥B9GE6
91895€6
LI895E6
86895L6
808956
£0B9SES
60LTSE
YGLISES
VOLISES
S906FES
oAl 4X))
ST06FEG
BrLePES
0kLorES
LL06¥E6
9506¥E6
ILTEEE
Lh06bES
1P605E6
8E6I5EE
£1LT5%E6
16606€6
8TLIGEE
+0BISES
¥B06bES
1ZLT5E6
YrTLvES
(R4 #443)
LTS
S9LLFEE
vLLLPEE
691Lpte
661LVES
EZTLPES

Jaquinp o5

payNWiT |20 IBuad
patWIT 070 18113
PRI 610 1RSWRD
pajLLIT g0 JRIUa)
pajWI] £10 124U3)
PANWIT 510 1enuad
padWA] ¥10 TeJIuaD
pajwe] €10 1eua)
paywn 710 jenua)
polMLT 110 JRa)
PaLLIT 040 1BV
AW 60 1843UaD
PIILIKT 80 1eIWAD
pajwn /0 1enus)
PEILLT 90 1BAUID
PIILET pO JeNIUBD
POYW] €0 121U
PaNWIT 10 T1U3)
PaWIT OZN J243Ua)
paLLIT BLN j2AIUa)
pAAWT ZIN 1ENUD
PajWIT LN [enu3)
PAUWIT S LN 12139
pAAWET FIN 1e1uaD
PaWIT £4N [R1IU3D
AW ZLN 124U
AW LIN 123U
paWI] OIN 1eUa)
PayLLT BN 1243U3)
paju eN lenua)
PAAWIT /N 123D
PajWI] 9N JeIIuaY)
PaNLLT HN [B1IUSS
PaUWI €N JBAU3)
payuNT IN JBIUSD)

Auedwo?)

9Libee
19LLFES
1001rEl
8860¥E6
8960vE6
£660FE6
0660FL6
0560tL6
£960E6
OPG0EES
PLo0sEs
IGLiFEe
0860vt6
ELOOVES
TE0PEE
GL60SE6
8G60SE6
¥T60SE6
BSGLFE
9GTIrEL
LZ01rE6
S860FE6
LLe0rEs
6116EEE
L6Z0vEG
1610¥E6
6B00FES
G900FE6
086LL6
£L868%6
08.L6EE6
L900FES
£I00FES
TL6HEES
9LL6EEG

Jaquiny 03

PaMWIY 8 1W jeIUSD
poyWLT 9w esjuad
PR G LW TeRuad
PAUWILY €)W 1213U8D
PaNWI T W jR4IuaD
PUWIT LW 1eNUID
PRUUIT QLW j2Ua0
PaILUL] gW 1RIUSD
PaNWLY BW 1RIIUSD
PSNWI Ly Tenuad
PajLuL] W JeAUaD
PAIILILT Gw jRAILR)
pajwin piy 1eaua)
PaILI £W TRBU3D
PN ZW 1RRUAD
pajwy LW ieius)
paMwL] 077 1eijual)
PaULT g1 1eUSD
pajlui] Z17 jenual
pall 917 jR.uad
paywn 17 1eusd
papwn 17 1enu3)
pajlwl €17 12D
pajwin 717 1esaua’}
P33 |17 YRIIuaD
Pa3WT g4 TeIudd
paywL] g7 je43UaD
Paj g7 1eauad
pajwiy /7 jesual
P 97 yeiuad
PINWLT 67 Yeua’y
pajtunry p jenual
pajwi £7 jeijuad
papwy 77 1enual
PALWI 07 1eHVAD

Auedwio)




LLO9bv6
LeELYYE
[ATAR
8L6GEVE
£0/ShPe
LG9TEVE
808TLP6
GAGZEVS
0094Z¥6
909.2k6
BE6BTYE
068876
6906TF6
6906716
Tr6BTre
6988ZF6
T106T6
FOEEEYRE
LOrEEYE
[ATAR NS
81433033
[ T4A%3 4
IOrEEFO
L9EEEYH
[AS T4
1906Zr6
619/Zv6
g YA
TE9LTFG
SL06ZK6
979LT¥6
0506Zv6
6v68Tr6
L506TF6
FEO6TYE

Jaguiny 0>

PRI ZHZZ 143U
PO L¥7Z 1en3uaT
Al O¥ZZ Tesiuad
PalWI 6£77 1R43U8)
PIUWI BEZZ 183U
PaWI ££77 TRIUS)
PaYWLT 9£2Z 1E1USD
PawWL] GE7Z 1BUaD
NI pEZZ 1RAUSY
PaNWI ££77 10IIUSD
PSYWLT ZEZZ 100D
PINWI LEZZ 183U
P3MLWLT 0£22 1B1IUSD
PSYWNT 6272 1213U3D
PaYLLT B7ZZ BT
AW /777 110D
PIUWIT 9722 83D
PaIWIT 6777 101337
PAYLNT $777 €300
PaYWNT £777 TRIUD
paww 7777 1eua)
p3WI 1777 1e13u8)
paww 0777 1enu8)
PN §LZZ 1eIua)
POIAUIT 8177 |eA3uaT
PAUWIT £177 1e03uaT
paNWI 9177 101U
PRUWIT G172 1enUa)
PAULNT #1722 10D
paNwWI €177 1eue)
pauWI 7177 143ua)
pauWNY 1177 1enus)
PSUWLT 0122 1e03U3D

P3AWI] 627 10U

PaWI] 877 1RUaT

Auedwo)

8/E8ZK6
BGERTFE
069.Tr6
L606Zk6
9506L¥6
LrERTPE
612006
1880006
990P868
9167668
991006
SZ/2006
6675868
0LEELF6
LibvR68
61¥5868
00EY86E
Ov0zI06
YLLI66R
£907868
198668
SRBTAER
6967006
700£668
1960806
LoEérYe
1622006
#089006
586006
9LrLL06
L6106
0Z/9006
7861168
1BLEHD6
1904668

J3qwnp o)

PN £7Z 1RA3UD
paLL] 977 1eAua)
PSUWLT GZZ 1B13USD
PN $ZZ 18UDD
PN £27 1813USD
PajWL] 177 1e43uaD

PaLLT 87 1E13U8D)
palwr /7 1e13u8D
palWILT |77 13D
PaNWL] 617 18308
palWIT €17 JeJIua)
oW 717 1833
palWLT |17 18J3U3)
palwi 017 1eJ3u3)
palWLT 97 eIua)
PalLLT 57 1e13U)
oW £7 1813U2D)
PN LA 1RAUSD
PILLWIL] §LA 1RIILD
PaILLIC] G LA 1R1IURD
AW 7L e
PUWET LLA 1BA3USD
P3UWLT 6 18IS
PaNWLT £A RIS
P3IWIT ZA TRAUSD

PAIWIT LOIXX 1eJ3ua)
PEILLLT £LX (€18
PAYWLT X 1e13U8)
PRI E1X 1e43Ua)
POIWET ZLX 1RSU3D
PAILWIT OFX 183037

PeILLLL] BX 1B4IUS))
PO £X 143US)
paWp §X 1e13U9D)
P3N $X 18U

Auedwor

SLITLO6
S¥rEZ06
2968F06
TLTLLTE
srilelé
EELDLL
L6ISS L6
1622516
GEePELS
¥ISZELG
LEGITLE
69EYTLE
££09868
0719706
6206106
2992006
LZ10106
tLPB668
£768/68
£668606
Z190006
GEOZL06
8S0E 106
£00Z106
ELELLDG
G00EBES
8BEE006
0BZ5506
0RZrBE8
LGEVBER
£98E006
1062668
€797106
LE9ERGE
0LL0006

Jlaquiny 03

PajWIL] £X TRAUSD

pajiu X esuad
pajwe] X 1eaua)
POHWET LIM TeUSD
PaUWIT 9L TeNJUSS
PANW PLM JRAIUSD
pawL] ZLM Yenuad
Pl LLM 1e3USD
PaLLLT gM TRUSD
pajwiy /M 1enuad
pajwL 9m 1e13ua)
PajIWLT €M 181U
pajiul] LA TRIUSD
PALILT JZA 1eNUaD
P OZA 1B1USD
PALLLY 6GA TEIUSD
P3ILLULT BYA TBIUSD
PILLILY /9A TRIIUSD
PIILWIET 99A TeUBD
PALULT GGA TRUBD
PO £9A 1EAUSD
PAILWIET 794 TRAIUSD
PAUWLT L9A 1RIUDD
pajLwiI 094 JRIUAD
PaqLWIT 6GA TRIUSD
PajLu] 8GA Jesjualy
PajtW JGA 1eUaD
paIuuI] GGA 1213u33
pajwI pGA 1RI3uaD
Pt £GA JRAUa)
PajuI ZGA 1eljua)
PRIUIT gpA JR1UDD
PAAWIT gpA 1R1IUSD
PAUIT ZPA 104323
pajuNT 9k A 1RIIUDD

Auedwoy

9567668
G9E8706
L£67668
k806106
L6E8706
09/7668
VrIvilé
0660t L6
0460716
9146116
LGELLLE
L¥69016
GE59206
647906
666506
£597006
0Z0t006
yOBS0LE
0.Z6.68
6529606
951806
6907106
L¥60506
SI¥er0E
6¥r6668
1667106
8LLLI06
6ZEE006
¥19.006
SLLLIDG
00Z666%
S769006
orérLLe
6£16506
809£506

Jaquiny o)

PAILWIT SFA 1RIIUSD
PAIWLT bA JRIUD
PINWIT EFA 12IIUS)
PINWIT ThA 121U
PIUWLT IpA 1R
PRAWFT OFA TRIIUID
PA3LLLT BEA 1BJIUSD
PALIT ZEA [RAIUSD
paNWI] 9EA [RAIUID
PAYLWI] GEA TRAUSD
PINWIT PEA 1RAUSY
PSHWI €A 1RAUID
PSUWLY ZEA TRAUD
PONWIT LEA 1RAUSD
PaNLT OFA 104IU3D
PRUWLT £LA 18D
PENWA ¥LA 123USD
PaNWIT £ 1A 1RAUAD
pajwiy Z1A 183U
pSIWI | LA 1e3USD

POUWILT 6A TRIUD

PANWIT 9A Tenuad

PILILT GA 1e13UD)

PO EA 121U
POUWLT OZ 123U
PAUWN gL RIS
PANWIT £iN 1RAUID
PaWIT 911 TRAIUSD
PaIkUI] G 1A TeJIuaD
PAYWIT €10 Teu)
paMwWIT 74N TR1IUS)
palWL] LN JRIUAD

PaLILT 6N 121U

Pa3ILLT 8N 1E1U3)

PIULILT 9N 1E1IUD

Auedwon



619656
Z0L6ER6
0LG6trs
0Z568b6
T6T6ERE
EZEBERS
90E6EPS
979566
ObLSERE
GR9GEPS
TE9LERS
GRLGEPE
PO9SERS
95516
rLLSEVS
G955EP6
SILEEYE
PoLLERS
PRAEEVS
SBL6ERE
[ATA 3]
YLI6EPe
19T6Eb6
6ETOERE
L9PeEr6
DLGGERS
Y9L6EPS
LIS9¥P6
99LGERS
IGESER6
0EBLERS
LLLLEYE
8ZEGERS
LBIGERS
LPOSERG

Jequinyg 03

PajluI 04177 \BJua)
Pa)WI 68177 104U
palW] gg |77 Yesausd
pa)lli £81 77 1’Aua)
PaWIT 98127 103U8
pajlwly 68|77 Tesjua)
Pl o |77 1ediua)
PaNWI 8127 Tenuad
pa)lWLy zg177 esjva)
pajLy 18127 1RIIUSD
paywi 081 ZZ 1e43uad
PINWNT 64177 T103U8D
Pajwn 2177 1e13ua)
PSMWI L7177 1R0IUAD
panw 9£177 1enua)
PajL G/ 177 1ediua)
payW p£ 177 1ejua)
pawI 7£}2Z \e3ua)
PNWR 1177 Yenua)
palwI 69177 1R3USD
paIUIN 89177 {ella)
pajw £9177 1enua)
pajlwn 69477 yeljuad
payw] g9} Z7 1eliua)
PRUWIT $91 77 1213U3)
PaWIT £91227 103U3D
paylwiy 79177 Yenua)
paiun] 19177 1eua)
P 09122 10U
PAWLT 66127 Ye43UDD
PN §C |77 Yesjua)
PRI £GLZZ YRNIUa)
PN 95177 TeNIUD)
PRI 66177 1)
palWI $G 177 eijuad

Auedwo)

QLlSEPs
BELEEPS
LZLEERE
0GZEERS
FIIEEPS
Wiltko
08LEcke
ELOEEYS
986TEFG
996TEF6
GG6ZEV6
EG6RTPE
VIBRTFG
LESLTRG
£L06TP6
LELBTFG
EVLBTVG
29476
18876
966LZ6
G66/ZF6
9488TF6
9106Zv6
065.7¥6
£86LT¥6
869.LTF6
VRGGLPE
0065EP6
BIEGERS
0GESERS
U137
6GEGERS
S67GER6
TICERE
ETTSERS

4aqunp o)

pal £6477 1RNUaD
pa3IuN] 76177 1enuad
paWLT |6177 1eiua)
Al OGLTT 1RID
paUIT 6177 184US)
P 8|77 1RSI
PAMMIY £7LTT 1RO
paiuir 9y 177 1eua)
palLIT 6|77 1BIIUR)D
PANIWLY p1| 77 1BAUD
PAIWIT EPLZZ 184303
PRI ZP17Z TeU3D
paAWIT || 77 TeAUa)
PAIIUI ORLZZ 10AUS)
paIUIT 6177 1BMIUB)
PN 9E 77 18D
peNLI] GELTZ 181U
pau] bE 177 18UB)
P2 €177 183U3)
paNwIT 7177 1eua)
pawwI LELZZ TRNUS)
PAUWLY OF 172 TRIIUT
AW 67177 104D
PaNWIT 87177 18119
AW £2177 TeAua)
paILI] 971 ZZ 18RUR)D
paNWIT 67|72 1BAUa)
palwI p7177 1BNUS3
AL £71Z7 1PNUS)
paIWI 77177 183U3)
panwiI 17477 1euad
P3N 07177 104U3)
paaunT 61177 183U
pajwLy g1 177 1enus)
PO £1177 TRA3US)

Auedwon

HLISERS
0915876
ayebire
618¥EVE
LE9LTP6
P09LTV
109.Tr6
£806T¥6
0888ZF6
JALTEA L
79067¥6
2062k
LLERTPS
£66LT¥6
685LTY6
1878Tr6
£90LEk6
[AT030 ]
TETEErS
9LTEERS
(313334
(%A 4
1806ZF6
809.LTr6
6206Z¥6
9016Lrs
LL06ZF6
£906TP6
(L061¥6
89067F6
VO9LT6
9G/BTYE
6£06ZF6
VeO6TPE
YTL8TPO

JequinN o)

Payity 94 477 13D
Pa)UIT S LZZ 1eSWIRD
P31 177 1RIURD
P €£1177 1RIa)
PONHNT 7177 103Ua)
PalluLy L1177 1enua)
pojlliry 0} 172 1RauE)
PaUIT 601ZZ 183UD
pajuiiy golz7 1etiua)
poNUIT L0177 (RJIUSD
PRIUUIT 901 ZZ 1043UD)
P SOLZZ 1e19)
PEULT 0} 77 123D
PaILLIT £01Z7 18J3U3)
P TOLZZ 1eIUa)
PAUU 10177 1esqua)
pajWt] pOLZZ 1843URD
PN 6677 1e13U3D)
pajwi] g677 1eq3ua)
PajlWI £677 1e43Ud)
pajLlir 9477 jenua)
pajiuil] G477 1BUDD
PaW] #4677 1eJIUDD
pajlw €677 1eJius)
P Z477 TR
pPRUWLY L6ZZ 183D
palWL] B6ZZ 1R4WE)
PAILLLIN 6877 \RIWRD
pailwiy gR77 1esua3
PIWILT LR77 1R1IU3D
papWiy c877 1e434a)
Py pEZ7 TRI)
PaILWI €877 1eUID
PRI 7977 TRIjus)
PayWLT 1877 1R
Auedwod

PIERIrS
766426
£86L2ZF6
0GEBTIPE
9zTrEEre
PRIEEVE
65EEEVE
374314
GEOEEVE
LI6TEYE
8E9LTFO
609.L2¥6
LLDGIYE
TLI6Zr6
£8.87k6
LeSLIVE
£094LF6
88G/7F6
98GLTr6
LEg8Ive
£19176
GEARTYG
YeLLive
07e8Ire
£69LIVE
189LTk6
¥Lo6irs
CRGLIVE
8676LK6
£GZ6Eke
YR96EF6
ELIEERE
PYaLLbP6
OEBSYYE
[ ReFd

J3qWNN o3

poNWE] 0877 RN
PO 8227 RIS
paaWN] L£77 1BIUSD
PRI 9277 133U
Pa3LUNT /77 1BNUDD
PINUNT ¥/77 TRNUSD
pawwW 7/72 1eua)
paaIwIT /77 jequs)
paNWI] 0277 eNIUaD)
PIWUAT 6977 YeriudD
paNwWI 9977 183U
pajUI £927 TeNUI)
P 9972 RW)
PaNWI G977 183UaD
paNWI p9ZZ Jeniua)
PN £977 1043u3D
pauN 2922 1eNU)
paNwiT 977 jei3uad
PaNWI] D9ZZ 1841680
PalWIT 6627 |RIIUSD
PaNWILT 8677 1RIUD
pAUWIN (677 1RIWA)
palwWI] 9677 Jesuad
P3UWIT G677 1RJ3U8D
palWIT ¥527 RN
paNuI £627 1NUaD
PSUWIT 7§27 [BU2)
PaNWI] 1672 RIWD
PaIUI (GZZ 1eNIuad
AW 6P77 10AIUST
P £p2Z 1BIVID
oW 9¥7Z 1enjua)
PaNWI GpZZ 1eI3U3)
eI $HZ7 1e1UID
PANWIY €477 JRIUSD

Auedwod



T6809YS
01609%6
06096
858096
968096
S9809t6
65609v6
6096
L5806
OrBO9re
L 1BO9¥6
95685¥6
TS68GYE
19809%6
0060%¥6
EPBO9PS
GEBOSPG
75809P6
6¥80%6
65809%6
G/805+6
68096
09809+6
LEQOPE
0Z60%6
8r609¥6
£5809+6
198096
G806
BEEO6
68809F6
£E609F6
9809P6
898096
998096

J3qWnN 93

P3N 0PGZ7 1RNIUSD
PaWI 6£677 TRIIUSD
P& §E677 1RIIUSD
PRI LE677 Teljua)
P 95677 1e41usD)
PUWLT GEGZZ 101U
PW pECTZ 1RIIUBD
PUWIT ££677 101030
Pa)WL] ZEGT77 183D
Pa)WI LE677 104U
PajWI] 0ESZ7 1.43U3)
pPaalW 67577 1R37
P3N 87677 10308)
PaW] /7677 18IIUSD
pajLIT 97677 1R3UaD
PaUWI G7SZZ 1R
PaNWLY $767Z 103D
PauUWL] £7677 1RIIUS)
PajLLT 77677 1RIU3D)
pajLr] | 7877 1R
Pajiw 07577 1eua)
palLILT 1677 1RIIUSD
paNw 1522 1@.juad
pPaNWI £1527 1@13ua)
PaWI 91677 1e41ua)
P3N G1677 1e13ua)
payw #1677 1@3Ua)
payw €177 1enual
Py 71677 1enuady
P3N L1677 TeUad
P2yl 01577 1e3uad
P23UUE] 60677 1e3UaD
P2ty 80677 1ejual
paNwi £pe77 1enjuad
paywl] §0GeZ7 Tesiued

Auedwioy

GT609r6
FR09F6
LPRO9IPG
LE609F6
£E809P6
[A LA
6E95F¥6
EF9GIP6
Z195kb6
801916
68GSFF6
9866E6
LB66EYE
EL86EVH
L9B6EPE
96k6Er6
L810b¥6
0010b+6
L695FF6
GLGGFF6
£66EHP6
GOEOFFE
PriSkre
LL00¥YE
£586EV6
Tri6ErE
2G66EV6
9l66trs
9566
EEL6EYD
8696E¥6
L¥L6EVE
L7966
[434% 4
¥1G6ERE

Jaquiny 6

pajlwi] 60677 1=ua)
pajlwin #0G77 124IU3)
Pl £0GZ7 18U
pallwiI Zog77 1eaus)
Pl 10GZZ 1e4us)
PN 76777 TR
payunT 16777 1e3ua)
PR 06727 10D
PEMUILY 68¢ZZ 1813U3D
PajWLT gRTIZ 1RUID
pauWwn /8777 1@ua)
Pl 987277 12J3ua)
PUWT G8TFZ 1RISD
PRI $8T77 183U
pajwn £8777 1@Jua)
PajlLIn 78777 1B13U8D
pajlu | 8777 181UaD
paNWL] 08777 181Ua3
paNW 6£777 1843Ua0
paNwL] 84777 181U
panuwy £/777 1eual
panwiy 9/277 121U0
papi /777 1@nua))
Paju $/777 181U
PaNWIT ££Z72 TUa3
palwWI Z/2Z7 TR0
pa)wi L£22Z 1esjusd
pajwi] 04227 1enusd
PaWIY 692727 TRUB)
PWIT @9TZT 1BIIUSD
paWi £9227 TRUD
PallY G977 TeNuUs)
PONWIT #9777 TRA3UD3
pajWw] £9777 1eNUasl
pajw 79777 1enual

Auvedwo)

[94:3% 0.
L3432 4]
19L6tF6
88I6EPE
6LI6EVE
6166L¥6
9BL6EVE
Z000¥+6
6856EK6
6EPOERG
{te6tErs
99t6ERS
LIE6TKE
OLE6ERS
£6I6ER6
L6T6EPS
L6Z6EP6
6626EF6
FARY 1A Y
SBYGEYE
9976L¥6
L9T6Ere
657656
DBGS6ERS
LET6EYE
LLT6EPS
6EBLEVE
0908Ev6
96LLEVH
E79LEFH
LISLEVG
98Z6LY6
CLI6EPE
09Z6Ev6
G9T6ERS

2BquINN 03

pPajli 19777 1eUad
PIULW 09727 1eus
PN 6677 103D
pajiuny 86777 1843Ua)
pauw] L6777 1ejualy
P 95277 1RNUS)
pajl 56777 1813ua)
Pt #6777 181U
pawWI €62ZZ 103UR)
pajwy Z6ZZZ 1eua)
pajiun L6777 1enua)
pailn peZZZ 1enuad
pajlwn 777 18nUs)
Pl 8YZZZ Y1)
pajwn /727 1e3ua)
pajiun g¢777 1ejua)
PN GFTTZ 1eua)
PAAUN $TT7 1RUDD
paywN £47Z7 1°4aua3
paywn ¥z 1°Auas
PaUWN) 777 12U
pajwn 0¥z 1enuas
pajlLn 6£7Z7 18NjuUa3
pajun 8E777 12nuay
PR LEZTT 183U
P3N 9EZZZ 1ejua];
Pa3I GETZZ 1enua)
PN $ETZZ 1eUeD
P E£TZ2 1eua]
pajwin ZEZZ7 1enuad
payw L£7277 1enuad
pajln Qezzz 1|nual
pajuin 67777 12Nua3
paywin g7z 120Ua3
paywin [7777 \eual

Aueduio)

£926EP6
9rZ6EFs
L5T6EV6
IFT6EY6
LLToEVE
7E88hF6
659FErE
689PLY6
899¥EV6
£99¥Ev6
959Er6
FATANY S
SIPEERS
05 LEERG
ToLEERD
£LG6EFG
65G6EF6
L68GKPE
0L268¥6
896tF6
FLI6EVG
PrioErs
L¥T6EVE
69C6ErE
LGT6EVE
6LLFEVS
859PEPs
59vere
provire
969Pire
LEEEEKE
I LEEKE
OrLEERS
S9EEERG
60LEERE

Jaqunp o9

paLwr] 97777 1eua)
PaILLIT 677272 1243U3D
PRIWN ¥TTZZ 1vAIUBD
Pa3WIT £77277 1BAIU3D
PRI 77772 181D
PaIWIT 1ZZZ7 1e23U8D
PR 0ZZ77 1eIUa)
pa)lWn 61777 181183
paWil @122z 1esuad
poHWI £1ZZ7 101U
PajLlu 91277 1eaIus)
pajlw #1277 1enua’
palu] £17727 1enuad
payWwR 71727 1enus)
paywi 1227 1eaua)
pauwi 01272 183us)
pajlw 07277 1ejua)
pRIW 80222 1@nus)
palwn L0777 1e5us)
pajlwn 90777 1enua)
pRIWIL] GOZZZ 1ejus)
payw] #0777 1eus)
paNw £0¢77 1eua)
paywry FOEZ7 1e4ua)
pallwL (77 1eIUd)
pauwi 0ZZ7 1enua)
pajlwL] 66177 1e1U3D
pajlwI 86172 1B3USD
pajlwr /6172 1B13USD
payw] 94177 1@1uss
pallwi] G677 1eua)
PaNWT #6177 181UaD)
PalWl] 6122 121UBD
PaUW Z6LZZ 1RIUS)
paywiT L6177 10U

Auedwo)



JRNA )
09ZZ96
9egLove
SLIT9F6
1e0Z9%6
£5029F6
6502976
L68IoFE
LE819%6
T6/19¥6
89L19¥6
12L19P6
9E919P6
6LL19P6
09919v6
1991916
6L919F6
6H0EIVE
94£19%6
66919¥6
121976
6¥91L96
GZOEGFE
BLOEGFE
87819%6
8/919%6
6rLL9P6
2651906
9P9L9r6
019196
34484
SLk19P6
BGELIP6
OEEL9rE
£0079v6

laquing, ¢n

PV 98977 1R
Paw cg977 jenua)
PRILT PRGZZ 1RIUSD
P £8977 1RIUSD
PN 78922 yenuad
PajLIT | 9977 1RIUSD
paWI pg9ZZ 18D
PAIWLT 6977 TR1USD
PRI §797Z 1RNUBD
PIHWLT £7977 TeIUaD
PaYUI 9£977 1RAIua)
PanwWI /977 1ENUS)
PINWN p2977 RNV
PaLWIT £/977 1R43USD
PANWIT 129227 183UaD)
pINWIN 0£9Z2 1843U3D
P21y §997Z |ENUAD
P §9977 1R3U3D)
P £997Z 1RIRD
Pa3NLIT 99977 YRJiuUa)
PAILLIT 59977 10NUI)
PANUWET #9977 1BNUIDY
P3N 79977 1eNUID
P 19977 1RIUD
PONWILT 099ZZ 1BUAD
pajwI 65977 1eAUaD
P2)WLT G927 1RNUSD
PN G977 1eNUa)
PaLLIL] 96977 1@43UD
PAIWI §G977 RAUSD
PaNWIT pg97Z 10NUa)
PRI £6977 183UD
PIULILT 2G9ZZ 1RIUDD
PaNWEN 16972 10UaD
pa)Wwn 6977 1e4ua)

fgedwian

156156
0l8L9vé
E919ve
86ELIVE
GL6BGY6
0T L9¥6
GGELIYe
9EPLIPE
GOLEGHG
6L0E9P6
960€976
060£9F6
L60ETFE
0FR65Y6
D6LL9¥6
GLELO¥E
¥9609%6
SFe09P6
89079F6
T0ET9P6
B6EHLYE
BLZEEVE
FIL6EFE
LI609¥6
L0685¥6
P6 1976
#9819v6
06685¥6
18065¥6
POL19F6
6E065Y6
I7685¥%6
[Agu i
718096
60809F6

JAQUINY O3

PRI 87977 1eMIUaD
PaINLNT /1977 jR1IUE)
PajLLILT 91977 [RIUS)
PSILIT GHYTT 124D
PAINLIT #1977 |RAIUDD
PRI ££977 1€IUD
pajLI] ZP9TZ 104UB)
PaIWIT LP9ZT |RAUST
PONWI D922 1BIIUSD
PRINLIT 6E9ZZ 181D
PaILLIT 8977 je1IUS)
PR3 ££977 TeNU2)
PONWIT 9972 [B4IUDD
PaNWIY GEGZZ RIS
POINLIT HEYZT JEIIISD
palwI ££977 [eUa)
PaNWIT 7£97Z 1RAIU3)
PEIWLT 1977 [R43U57)
PaNWI 0E9ZZ 1P
PaRWIT 67977 18USD
PRI £Z97Z JeII)
PRI 97927 1eAU2)
PSIWIT 67977 1243U3)
PaIWI #7977 1e43E
PRI £797Z 1BAU3D
P33 729ZZ 104U
PN 17922 1eU2)
PR3] 07927 1R12)
PaNWI 61977 1213UAD)
PaMwWI] 81977 1eNUa)
PN £197Z 1eNU)
pajlwi 91977 Jenuad
PN 1977 TR13U3D
PN E9ZZ 18I3USD
AW €1977 1R

farethwiod

Z0B0%F6
LELLGPE
0EB09F6
GLZ6GK6
S7809r6
L6409F6
164096
£1809¥6
908096
EBLO9F6
£6L09%6
6940976
95656
62F6SP6
EELOGY6
PLL6G¥6
62065¥6
6£06G¥6
10Z66F6
0£065F6
8G68SKE
00685¥6
¥5B09%6
8¥B0%F6
698056
HHROSPE
6160976
GG60976
94809F6
S1609¥6
P9809¥6
TEQ65F6
9Z965¥6
S6G6GF6
GB965P6

JqunN o3

PO 71977 1esIU8D
POINLIT 11977 1R4UDD
PaIWI 1977 Jenuad
PIWLT 60927 TRAIUBT
PaUWIN 80977 104U
PRI 20977 1RIIUED
PIIWIT 90977 (213U
PAILLIT 0977 Tenua)
PRUWN $0977 1RIUSD
PRI £0977 1R4IUSD
PRI 70977 1B42U8D
paNWIT 10977 TeNUad
PAUWILT 00977 1R13U2)
POUWLY 66577 1RIILD
palLLL] g6577 1B4IUD
PaILWI £6677 1R1IUS)
POILLIT 96577 1eNUSD
PAILIT G6GZZ 103D
PAUWNT $667Z 121D
PRAUWILT £667Z 124D
PO 76677 1EAIUD
PO 16677 TRIIUSD
PRI 06677 TRIIUSD
PAWI 6§5ZZ TRIISD
PO /9G77 1RIUAD
PN 98577 1B1IUSD
PO 69577 Tenuas
PAILII $BS7Z 1BNUSD
PAUWIY £9577 101D
PIUWILT ZRSZ7 104D
PAUWIT 1577 11U
PAILLI 0RGZZ 1ENIUY
PIUWIN 6677 124D
PIUWIT §/G77 101U
PaINLY] L2677 11U

Auedwo)

156576
LGEBGYE
IGE6GKE
g gd: )
9T065¥6
BEPLGYE
L8ELIF6
Or68GF6
STrLo¥e
PaELGPE
P9EL9v6
£6EL9F6
329 101
Y6IL9¥6
PEELIFE
9PE6GKE
LOP6SFE
TTE6SK
0Bl6SKe
G6L65F6
96856
£0165k6
LEBOIPE
T0685¥6
988096
68019¥6
67609F6
76019¥6
L6019P6
TE805¥6
9760576
PLe09v6
£2609F6
08096
FL60SPE

JsqunpN 03

patwy 94677 10J3U83
paaWLT 6/67Z 1013Ud)
PaNWL #/577 €U
payw ££677 1edjua)
P 72877 1813U83
PSIWE LLGZT 1RIUID
pauwny 0677 1enjua)d
paNWi] §9577 1e4jua)
Pl 89677 181jUa3
P L6677 1RU3D
paNwi] 99677 1013U8D
PIUWIT 69677 1eluad
PRUWILET $GGZZ 181U
P 76677 1RjueD
Pl L9677 1ejuad
paqiwi] 09677 1RJ3UaD)
paNwI] 66677 1RUID
PAUWIT REETT TRNUSD
P3WLT LSG77 Tenuad
Pl §6677 Tenued
pallwi] 66677 1e1USD
PANWI] FECZZ 1RAUID
pajlil] £5677 yenuad
PayWI 75677 TeAULD
PIHWIY | 6677 1R3USD
paNWL] 05677 1esjUd)
PauuUI 6677 1813U8D
palul] gpg7z 1enud)
pallWi] /¥G77 1enua)
paw 9pG77 1enua)
payuwiy 6pG77 1euad
PIHWN ¥PE77 1RIUaD
paIw £pG77 18IS
paalwi] 7¥G77 1eijua)
pAWN |#677 1eljua)

Auedwor




986F8¥6
ELZLLVE
LTTLLPE
90k LLrs
LOTLLvE
E8TLIPG
FATAYA S
0ZELibe
9CTLIkE
WiLivs
0TZLivE
0ETHLKS
S0ZLIKG
OLZLLP6
yOo¥LLFG
SRELLVE
T9ELLYE
TOELLVE
61ZLr6
Ortiive
9TELLVS
2. 15 ¥
WILiv6
L TAYA L
9ET0LKE
E8I0.Y6
TLI0LPE
£€620Lb6
1S70/¥6
L000LYE
£500LK6
808696
LERGIVE
EGL69P6
GEBAOVE

Jaquiny o3

PaMLI OE]ZZ 18U
PaHWII §787Z 1211US)
paqLNT §Z877 Te1uaD
POt 67877 1B3US)
PINWNT $ZRZT 12U
PAUWIT £7877 1RUa)
pajnuI 77922 Yenuad
pNWIN |7RZ7 YenU)
PN 0ZQZZ YRUSD
PAIWLT 61877 TRAWFD
PaWI §}97Z 1R
PajWI /1877 TeAua)
palLIT 91877 1enuI)
PaILIT G1877 1RAUD
pajwI £1877 1enuad
PajWI 71877 1enu)
paNWIT L1877 1eRUD)
P21 O18ZZ 1eNUa)
PaNWI 60827 12nU)
Pai1wI 80827 1enua)
paWIT 0877 1eNUa)
P2)LL] 90877 1enua)
P33 GORZZ 1eAIUR)
Pan1WI pO8ZZ 1eNIUd)
Pa)IWI £087Z 1eNUD)
P33T Z0BZZ 1eNU)
P3UL] 10877 1213U20)
P3N 00877 121D
PRI 66,27 1ENUD
P3N 8677 1013U3)
PAWIT £6/7Z 1013U2D
PallWILT 96/27 1BIIUSD
PaMWILT 66/77 1813U3D
PEMWIT 6/ZZ 18U2D
P £6/77 108D

Auedwon

£9/69¥6
9066916
09L69%6
¥6969+6
66689+6
£9LB9E
GL989¥6
06989+6
96989+6
91989+6
019896
6¥IRIYE
61989%6
L0989v6
0868916
91889¥6
¥168916
L29R9YvE
16989%6
99989¥6
96589r6
£6689F6
£0989F6
E1989F6
Z1L89F6
09896
£2989%6
LL989F6
9L989F6
b5989k6
0£989F6
6668906
88589F6
LOLBIFG
GBI8IPO

JaquinN 03

palwI 76/7Z TRIIUAY
pajlw jel2Z 1@iue)
P 06477 1R1IUID
pailwn] 68477 1013U3D
papw 88/77 1843UsD
panw f8L27 1e13u33
panwI] 98/77 1enuayy
paywI 6877 1enjusd
paINLIT #2777 1e13Ua)
payw £8/77 1e3ual
paywn 7g/77 1eiuag
pajwIy 18777 1e1juad
PAANWIT 0BLZZ 103U
poywI 6LL77 1013USD
BN §7/77 1RIIUSY
PN L7777 TRID
PANWN 9££77 1010375
pAWLY 6477 1ehua)
PN P77 1BIUSD
P3NWLT £//77 TR4U3D
PN 7//77 103D
PIYWI LLL27 1eua)
PajlWI] 077 R43USD
PAUWIT 6977 1843USD
PajLWLY §9/77 Yeljua)
P /9/77 1RAIU3)
P2t 69477 1eUad
PaUWL] #9777 (@43UaD
PalwWL] £9/77 1R43u3)
pajLLLLT 79777 12.13U80
PINLILT 9477 121335
PN 09227 184380
PaNWIT 66227 104387
PALWN §GLZT 1€43uaD
pan L6127 1R4IUD

Auedwory

09989+6
£9989F6
0598976
865896
809896
619896
Progors
L1989¥6
90SE9¥6
TLPE9rE
GOEEIVE
9GPEIre
E€BEEIE
LITEG¥6
tLZEIr6
€1 LEIE
FTIE9re
LiE9r6
LLOEIFE
£90£9%6
TEOEIP6
¥L0E96
TS0E9F6
£L0E9FE
620t9v6
£Z0E9F6
LEOEYFE
LZ0E96
Sh0L9r6
F80T96
050£9v6
Ly0E9r6
69096
£G0E9F6
FZ0L9r6

Jaquiny o)

palw 9677 TenRua)
pajlun 64/77 1enuas
pajll pGL77 1RIUSD
pal] £6/77 1e1jUa)
PR 76/77 1033
P3UNT 16477 1RIUSD
PARAHI 06422 1RIUDD
PN 6PLZZ 101D
PRI BPLIT 184U
PEUWIT LpLZ7 1R
PaWn) 9pLZ7 1R4UI
PRI GF/ 77 1eua])
PN $pLI7 104U
PRUWN £y 77 101D
pailwn ¢/ 77 1e4ua)
paNw | /77 je0jual
PAUWN OF£77 1043030
paNwW 6££77 1043U3D
pajw gE/77 1enuad
panwn f£/77 1enuad
pajw 9¢/77 jeuad
papwn Ge£77 1ejuad
papun ¢EL77 1e3u8)
pajwn gg/77 1esjusd
pPaLWI ZgL77 10UaD
palWIN LELZZ RAIUSD
PalWN 0ELZZ 1equUad
panwi 67777 1e1ua)
pajwn 87,77 1eJjuad
panw £2/77 1043u3)
paatwI] 92,77 1843uad
pajw GZ/77 1enuad
pajwn ¢ZLI7Z 1enuad
pajwi £7/27 1enjual
PajWI ZZL77 (RU3D

Auedwoy

OFOEIFS
0T0E9v6
YEOE96
LL0EGYE
18096
FI0E96
6POESYH
090£9+6
IPOESPO
L90£9P6
8L0E9¥6
SS0L9Y6
0E0ESHE
FELESKE
160€9%6
LBOEIYE
890L9%6
£50€9%6
8B0E9K6
6£0E9F6
9r0EIF
LTOEI¥6
61LEIFO
GETIOFG
OEZ9P6
¥60Z9%6
18LZ9F6
GL0Z9¥6
LLLTI6
6619¥6
6619%6
BR6L9¥6
§51619¥6
BELIIPE
650E9F6

Jaquiny o)

PajlII |Z/77 1843U8)
PAUWI 0ZLZZ 1BHUD
pajl 51 /77 1enua)
PN gLLZT |BUSD
payw £1£77 1edjuad
PN §1/Z77 TRNUSS
paURT G ST7F TRIUID
P3Ny pLZZ 1eNuUss
PRI £1LZ7 TRIUSD
pajlwi 71277 1813U3)
paNwY |77 1euad
paNwW 9127z 1equad
PINWIT 60L£27 101U
pallWI] 80427 10.3UBD
paNWI £0477 181UD)
P 30477 1RUSTS
pajlwr) 6oLZ7 1euad
Pajw y0L77 1203ua3
pajwl £0£77 1R4U33
PaNWI 20477 1e3ual
P LOL7Z 1R1IuaD
PIWIT 00477 TRIUa)
P 66977 1R13USD
Pa1WIL] B697Z 1013ua)
pajull] £6977 1eiua)
P3WL] 96977 183D
P G6977 1eIUad
P2 6977 10U
PaUWI] £6977 1013U3%
PRUWL) TGZZ 103Ua3
PaUWLY 1697 1803U20
PRALWIT 06922 10U
PalWI 68972 1ejUa)
palWwI 88977 1e)ua)
PaNWL] £8977 1R4IUSD

Auedwor



1681686
67586
6517586
T61 1586
LEEISBG
8r0TGR6
GZ0T5R6
0LE£75686
352044:1.}
GEEZLRE
906586
081586
$917586
PoTisgs
GSF 1686
9681586
BEZ7S86
7567586
00EE1S6
TLEELG6
BLERDSH
TL18056
§9180%6
Frr0056
8.¥0056
¥ZI00%6
£6¥0056
£620056
¥8r0056
8LEBOYE
£8186F6
LTEBGYO
871866
901866
95T86K6

Jaquiny 09

pajuly gL sdwa | jeuIsnpul
pajuw £ sdwa) tewlsnpu)
paju g4 sdway ferisnpuy
palwL) g sdway jetnsnpu
pajiwL] | sdwa) Jewnsnpu)
Palwr £1 sdwa jeuisnpu
payun ) sdway yewlsnpu)
paawg 1) sdwaj jepisnpuj
pajwn g sdwa yeLiIsnpuy
pajwi g sdway, yepsnpuj
paywy g sdwa) jensnpuy
payun £ sdwa) yeLsnpuj
PauWLY g sdwa yewasnpu)
pajwr ¢ sdwa yeuasnpu
payw  sdway yeuasnpuj
pauui ¢ sdway ew3snpu)
payw] 7 sdws jeLisnpul
paywiy | sdwaj yeussnpul
PONWIT 69677 1E13UBD
P3N £967Z Jeniuad
PajLIL] 99677 (e1Iua)
PauWIT 9672 |eswa)
PaMLWILT #5677 101030
PalWI £9677 1e1IUa)
pauwn 79677 |eiwad
PRNWILT 19677 1eIUBD)
P 99677 1RIWRD
PaNWI §G67Z 120U8D
Pa)WI] 85677 18USD
PayWIT £G677 1243ua)
Pa)LIT 95677 1RIWED
PaIWILT §G677 RIIU)
PaNWIN $G6ZZ 1RIUED
PajuI] £667Z |BNURD
RANLIT TG6ZZ MWD

Auedwoy

rleL6¥6
GEBLEYE
118.6%6
GlLLL6V6
666L676
19056k6
66066¥6
yT0S6Rs
£L8¥6F6
vLBYOYE
L69¥6rh
299v6Fe
09966
L19%6F6
atoPere
06156¥6
6£066F6
F10G6K6
0SZELS6
LG8P6P6
69Lp6r6
ra9¥eie
6vLirore
OPIF6r6
TL96YE
Gh9L6k6
9EBLEVE
65TLEPE
L g #1043
G0LLEVE
£80/6¢6
BEOL6P6
£90L6F6
B 156P6
B66PEYE

Jaquiny 0

PANLIT |G6ZZ 121D
PRI 05677 14327
PIRIY 67672 1RV
PANWI F67Z 124D
PRI 9p477 TRAIUBT
PaNWIT GhZZ RIS
PAUWNT PP6TT 1D
paAUI] 4627 10IUSD
PRUWI ZH677 |-IIUS)
PANLIIT 1677 12112
PR O¥6ZZ 183U
AU 6E67Z 1RIITI
PRIl BEGZZ 1RAIUaD
PIIWIN LE677 1943UB)
PRI 9EE7Z 181D
PRILWIN) GEGTZ TRIUDT
PN FE6ZZ IBIIUE)
pRINUIT £E6ZZ 1RU)
PalUI 7£62Z 183U
PRAUNT LEGZZ 1R
PaIIWIT OEEZZ 1e1IUA)
paLWI 67672 1BUST
P3N §Z67Z 1843US)
PANIWIT £Z6ZZ 1R
PaILT 9767Z TRUS)
PANWNT GT6ZZ 18433
PRI 7677 1RTIUD
P3N £7672 18U
paWIT 77677 1BAL3)
PAIRUIT 07672 121U
PEILI 616ZZ 1R
AT 8147 147
PRI 91477 TRAUSTY
paILWI] G672 1PUS)D
PN 1422 1RIIUSD

Auedwon

26086¥6
[Agi4940)
Ll i)
629k6b6
L8W6P6
T oF6
[4'¥i1- 140
880066
YL668F6
1266816
29006¥6
78868F6
£L668F6
B6LEBPE
I8LELGH
8RE6RY6
LLV68KE
P6L6BK
Prlegre
0£068¥F6
086886
6706876
61068+6
00686
60068¥6
LL068Y6
69068¥6
20068+6
Z0068%6
01068¥6
686886
GolLesre
LBI6BYE
Orl6sre
8rT68K6

Jaquiny o3

pajWL] £1677 1eNUaD
paLL | 1627 1SjUaD
PN 01672 1eAUa)
PAUWIT 6067Z 1RIIBD
PaYLIT GO6ZT 123u8D
PN /0677 TRIIUSD
PaLL] GO6ZZ 1RIIUAD
PANWIN 0677 1BIWUSD
PaNWI) $06ZT 1RSI
PaMWIT €067 1BJIUD
PRANUKT Z06Z7 T@43083
PajLIT 10677 141U3D
paLI 00627 1811UD)
PaLIL g68ZZ 1R3uaD
pajlwr 96877 123ua)
PALWI 6877 10U
PaNWLY 16877 TRAUID
pajWL 68877 111U
PatlLur] g8R77 jeijua)
PSUWIN 59877 1R13U3D
palLIN $9RZZ 1211U3)
P3N £8927 1RIIUSD
PaILILY Z8RZZ 101D
pajuwr] L8877 1211Ua)
PajLI] 088ZZ 113Ua)
PIUWLT 6/A77 1BIIUS)
PaIWL @877 JEJ3ua)
PaYY £/877 1RIUSD
PN 9/877 11D
PaMWIT 6/877 1eNU3)
PONWIT §287Z 1€23USD
PAULY £/877 1RIUSD
pajwWI (/877 eJ3ua)
PaRWIT 0/B7Z 1RIUDD
PaUWIT 69877 1e11U3)

Auedwo)

LEV68PE
6Ir6BYE
ZILE6BYE
07T68¥6
£0£68F6
8L168F6
€T068¥6
0R068F6
99068¥6
rE068P6
£9068¥6
£9068¥6
9/068F6
GB6BRYE
A4 gl
S06L8¥6
rrRI8P6
LLTL8YE
cog/are
£rTiare
BLZigV6
8E998F6
9t998¥6
q08G8rE
Li958r6
00958¥6
9BGLBYE
EVGLBFE
89748P6
SLLGBYE
0.068F6
yeiasbo
G9058¥6
L00S8Fa
6kGreFe

JaguinN 0y

pajwil] go9g77 1euad
pajwi] /9877 1e53U20
payuI 99877 1esiuad
Pajlull] G9R77 1enuUa)
pawe] $9877 1223Ua)
palWI £9877 yeJiuad
PaJNT T9RZZ 1RISD
AR {9877 YeIad
palwi 06877 1enua)
pajWiI 65877 1enuad
pajWn /G877 1eNUad
pajwi L6877 1esuad
pajLwr g6R77 Jeljusd
pAuw] pE877 tesjualy
PallWi] £GR77 1e.3UaD)
pajWL] 7GR77 Yeuld
papwit] |SRZZ 1eSIua)y
PaLWLT 05827 1eiua)
poNwWI 6827 1043U3D
PILLT QPGZT 1RIIMID
PajLWY /PRZZ 1RIUSD
payW 6§77 100IUa)
pajll #H77 1enjual
P L¥RZT RIS
PRWIT 7#BZT 1RJIURD
P 1FBZZ 1RIIUSD
AW OpRZZ 1R1UaD
paNWL 6£Q77 10AUID
Pl REQZZ 1eIUaD
Palll] LEB77 1RNIUAD
PajlWI] 98877 Tesiuad)
PN PERZZ 1RIUSD
P €677 1RIIUAD
paji 7egZ7 1eauss
PalwWIY LE8ZZ 1RIIUSD

Auedwo)



1280586
66E0G86
65E0686
0tr0G86
81+0586
6Z¥D586
SEPDGR6
Z8£0586
989€0586
POP0sB6
S¥P0586

Jaguiny o3

PaIWILT 09 s331AIB5 1|0ARg LULD
PalWIT 65 S30LAIBS (10148 LULID
PaLLLI gg 53014195 Jj01ARg IULID
Pa1IULT ZG SADIAIBG JI0MARG IULID
Pa1LLLT 9G $32LAIBE [10JARd LULE
PO 5C 5801413 jj0JARg LULLG)
PaILIL] G S3DLAIIE Jj0JARd LULLQ
PaILULT £ 5BDLAIAS Y10JAkd LULLE
PaULLII 7S SBOIALIS 11014RY LULLO
PRI 1S S30LALAS (10JARd lULO
paijwy] 0g $32LAL3S J10JABd lULLD

Auedwon

6010586
95F0586
FAR o
£5+0586
P9r0586
L8¥0586
610586
0ZP0s86
BLP0GB6
G6E0GE6
06£0686
HF0OS86
tEr0s86
S1¥0586
10¥0586
£5E0G86
L0v058B6
BOP0GRG
€LE0GRG
9Zp0a86
6EV0586
Y6E0S86
96L0586
vyIrosge
L¥P0S86
£1¥0686
£0r0586
99£04686
69€TE96
6¥SLE96
0EZZe96
9661£96
+£99796
YRLIT96
L698796

Jaquiny 03

PaHMIL & 5914135 YjoakRd ULIQ
POUWLT g Sa1AIBS N10Aed IUWOD
PaHWIT L 53214135 1]0IAR lUWID
PaHWIT 9 53D4AIIS 110JAR ULID
PaHWIT Gl $3D4A135 1101KRd WD
PaIIL ¥ S3D1AIB5 T10MEY WO
PRHWI £ SIS 1j0IkRd WD
PaHWL T 53214135 T10JARY WD
PajILT | SaD1A13G ||0ahed IUWQO
PEHWIL O $33LA13S NJoaked WO
PaHWIT 6E 59318 1048y IUWIQ
P BE 530145 TI0JAERG WD
PRI £E S9D1AI95 |10JARd ULID
PEHWI 9§ $aDLA185 Yj0skRd WD
POl GE SaDLAISG J0MAEd IUWIO
PSHWIT pE 53D1A5 Jj04ARd LD
pajwn £ sad1alag fioshed (WO
pajwL] Z§ sadlalas Niouked LG
PRI LE S221A435 T10IARY 1ULIG
PRI (F S3D1A425 J1oa4eg JULG
PaMIL 6T S2DLALRS J10.4Rd [ULIO
PRI £T S3LAIBS j0.hRg (UG
PBHWIT 9T SIDIALBS [10IARY WD
PRI 6T SADIALSS N10uAed WO
PRI #T SADLAISS 10uARd [ULIO
POHWIT £7 SILAIS |10JARY UWO
PalWI 77 $221A138 (jo1ked WO
P2 LT $331A456 1014Rd IWULID
PeIWL] 6} SADLAIAS Jj0.4ey (UG
PaIWL] §i S33LAIBS 10uhey WUWQ
PR1IWIT FL S91AI3S 110uAEY (UWIQ
PAUIWLT 74 SA3IAIBS 10.4R] (WUWD

PAWIT 6 SIDIAIRS 110JAEG MWD
P33T § SaDLAIaS N10JARd WD
PalLWIT § S3DLAI5 110JARd TUWIQ

Auedwon

P189796
r9929%6
00LRI9S
1381186
0/8/86
8TELLRG
0Z.8/86
PELBLBG
06/8.86
SK1i86
6GLB/B6
PTL8L86
8L/8/86
1618186
EELLIBE
860.L86
¥re5LR6
5589286
1659486
5¥99.86
W99.L86
9799486
IG9LB6
SBL8.86
OLLLLBE
1ELG/B6
0156/86
0TPGLB6
9507586
LBF1GBE
TLOTGBE
BLOZSRG
0751586
GE61586
161586

Jaquiny o3

pajWI £ 520LAI5 N0JARE WD
palLUI 7 $321A135 110.4Bd LLIQ
PajLI | SBDLAIBS 11044Rd JUWD
pajuuLy 68 sdwa), 1eulsnpul
PAUWLT +8 sdwa] yeLnsnpy|
pajw €8 sdwa) (eulsnpul
paywL 7g sdws ), yeLisnpu
pajwi g sdwa) yeu3snpul
pajwt] 0g sdwal jeusnpuy
pajwL] ¢f sdwa] yeLnsnpul
pajwi) g/ sdwa) yeu3snpul
pajwt) £/ sdwa) yeulsnpuj
pajwit] 97 sdiual yeulsnpuj
palwL] 6/ sdiwa) yeLisnpu)
palwi] ¢/ sdwal 1eLisnpuj
pajw €7 sdway yeuisnpu)
panwi 7z sdway yeuisnpu
pajwi] £ sdwal yeuisnpul
paywi] ¢/ sdwa | yeuisnpu|
panwi 49 sdwa| jeuIshpy|
pajwi g9 sdway yeuisnpuy
pajwi /9 sdway yeulsnpu
pajwi 99 sdway yeuIsnpul
panwi §9 sdway jeLIsnpu
papwi 9 sdwa | jeuisnpu|
pajwi £9 sdway yeulsnpuj
pajwi 79 sdwaj yeuisnpuj
paywiy 19 sdwa| yeuasnpu)
pajwi] 9 sdway yeulsnpu|
pajwi 66 sdway yeuisnpul
paawi] g4 sdway yeIsnpul
panwi] £g sdway jeuIshpu|
pawi 95 sdwa | yeuishpy)
paiw] 6¢ sdwa yeuIsnpy|
pajwi #§ sdway yeuisnpuy)

Auedwo)

LL07586
7607686
61E1586
BGTIG86
£511586
¥6ELE86
BBETCE6
£LE2586
0127586
L707586
65£7686
1GETSB6
OLEZSBG
967I686
6B07GR6
TPOTGR6
8971586
21E75B6
GTEISRG
G6TT586
GBITGRG
TLETSRG
0B4ZSRG
047586
6071586
2BYTERG
WTIsR6
GETTGRG
9TITGRG
b yAA:]
1667586
rO9TS86
LLLZ586
[irderan:cy
L9ET586

Jaquihy o)

pajwy €5 sdway j1euIsnpu)
pajwi] Zg sdiwa| JeLisnpuy|
pajwit |G sdwa] Jeusnpu|
painwr gg sdwia) jeussnpu|
panwr] ek sdwa L 1euIsnpul
pajwL] gy sdwa) 1ewasnpu
panwy /¢ sdwa) yeuisnpu)
pajwL] 9 sdwa) JeLIsnput
pajwi Gk sdway [ep3snpu|
pajWIL t++ sda | 1eLIsnpu)
pajwi £ sdwa) 1eL3snpuy
paWI Zi Sdwal 1eLisnpuy
paywi 1 sdws ) yeLsnpu|
paiwL] o sdwa) 1eulsnpu)
paji] € sdwa 1eLIsnpu|
pajiwi] ge sdwa 1eL3snpu|
pa3luL] ££ sdwa) yeLnsnpu|
paw] 9¢ sdway jeu3snpu|
Pa3] e sdwa | Jelisnpu|
papun] ¢ sdwa ) jeLnsnpu
pawi] €€ sdwa) 1eLIsnpu|
paaw] 7€ sdwa L 1ep3snpu|
paatL] LE sdwa) 1eLIsnpu|
paun gg sdwa jeLsnpu
payun 67 sdwa] jeuisnpuj
paitw] 87 sdwa 1eussnpu)
pajun £Z sdwa) 1eu3snpu
paiLi 97 sdwa) jeLnsnpu|
padwi 67 sdwa 1enIsnpu|
paaLwI #7 sdway 1euIsnpul
pa3Lwi £7 sdway jeLisnpuy
pauwry 7g sdwa) telsnpu)
pajlwr 17 sdwaj jeussnpu)
pajwt] 0z sdwa yeuisnpuj
paiwuL] ) sdwa) eLsnpu)

Aueduwiod



Appendix 2

Currentily Dissolved Compantes

Client Name Ca Number
Central Vat Limited 9013058
Central V53 Limited B9B4357
Central W17 Limited 92172
Centrat B12 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited 5045781
Central G1 Uimnited 9286773
Central G108 Limited 92187029
Central G11 Limited 9286524
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 9287970
Central G2 Limited SIRETI4
Cantral G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G& Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Centrat G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 166479
Central E11 Umited 9182684
Central E12 Limited 9181302
LCentral £13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Liméted 9181128
Central E16 Limited 18175
Central E17 Limited F181149
Central E18 Limited $181187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9181048
Centrat £20 Limited 9182885
Central E3 Limited 9181094
Lentral £4 Limited 9181203
Central E5S Limited vi81139
Central £6 Limited N
Central E7 Limited 9181441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central €9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9184004
Central F1C Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central Ft3 Limited 9185709
Centrat F14 Limited 9187368
Central F15 Limited ALR5965
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Cenmtral F& Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F§ Limited
Central F¥ Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central Gt Limited
Lentral G17 Limited
Central GiB Limited
Central G19 Ymited
Central G20 Limited
Centrat H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Umited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limfted
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central HZ Limited
Centrat H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Centrat H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Central Hb Limited
Centrat HY Limited
Central HS Limited
Central i1 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Centrat 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Centrat 115 Limited
Central {2 Limited
Centrat |4 Limited
Centrat 15 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Centrat 17 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Centrai |9 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
185603
9185711
9290158
9288350
9288247
9288334
9788333
9188561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288402
9288187
9288606
9288276
9288273
9258391
9288519
9288339
9288303
290148
9288299
788268
9288297
9238323
9288377
9288689
9189238
9290246
9290237
9290229
§290269
9288374
9288415
9288530
9288549
9288443
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Cntrat C1 51 Limited

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 27902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 27632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central 22667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Centrat L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Centrat 27855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

.67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
1
11
11
I
11
1

03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Centrat ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AAZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 712 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central Z792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central v65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 27944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 77732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central 7Z882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ2682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central €C132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central 27881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central 4A206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central 77843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central 2Z873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24,03
24.16
24.86
24,90
24.99
25.05
25.14
251
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29. 21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central FZ Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central Z274 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Centrat €10 Limited
Centrat AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central 22950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Centrat ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Centrat AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Centrat ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ7824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA30D Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central 72118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U1é Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BR79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
41.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42,99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central 27263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AAZ216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central 22758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Centrat AA1 Limited
Centrat ZZ9 Limited
Centrat ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Centrat ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Cmni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AAT41 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 77527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44,02
44.12
44,19
44.34
44.58
44,74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
43.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
30.26
30.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Centrat BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ2%0 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central 72569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Centrat R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central $6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
33.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AAZ83 Limited
Central 27200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 22523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA1Q7 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central 72900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central ¥5 Limited
Central ZZ26é Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Centrat ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
39.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central 77720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central 7Z156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central 27808 Limited
Central 72669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central 77865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
39.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
43
.43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.50



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central 72622 Limited
Centrat K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central 22760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central 77146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.0%
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01

64.10
64.28
64.51

64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 2Z522 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG20Z Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central 22809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74,41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central 77634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central 72597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central Z2162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central ZZ2924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central 7262 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74,45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76,15
76.28
76.31
76.36
76,94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 27729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Centrat ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 77662 Limited
Central 2Z775 Limited
Central 2Z249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 22802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Centrat AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA30Z Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Centrat ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Centrat ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central Ot5 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 77606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Centrat Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.8%
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
%0.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 27933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BBé4 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central 27836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91

91
91
91
A
91
N

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
64
.68
91.
.76
.78
.85
.88
.91
.98

69

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64

93.
93.

64
69

93.80

93.

83

93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51%
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Centrat ZZ877 Limited
Centrat ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 77842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ2544 Limited
Central ZZ2764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 272943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central 22197 Limited
Central 22938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 27947 Limited
Central 22502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 77794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
G8.92
99.00
59.09
89.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central B815 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Lirmited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102,54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AAZ63 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 77888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ2624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 77276 Limited
Central 77936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central 22193 Limited
Central 22524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 77228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central Z2665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
T
111
111
111
11

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 22901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central 7Z608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112,93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114,13
114.2%
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114,88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BBt Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AAZ290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AAZ20 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AAZ292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central 27251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
12477
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ13% Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central 77837 Limited
Central 7715 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central Z2641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central 2229 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central 77277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
117.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 77647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central Z7909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 77626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 27922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
125.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99
131.03
131.05
131.14
131.22
131.23
131.28
131.31

131.32
131.41
131.43
131.52
131.58
131.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central 27530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Centrat ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central 22653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Lirnited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Lirmited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
13512
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central 27743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Centrat 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ2627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central v52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central 27677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Centratl ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 77629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
136.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central 22724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central 77535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 27668 Limited
Central Z7281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 77918 Limited
Central 72714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 72227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234,77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241,60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

tndustrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 7Z199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 77615 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central 22191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294,60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314,23
315,75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central 77848 Limited
Central Z2699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 77269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central v47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central 7743 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payrol! Services 15 Limited

Central Z2190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,23
449,80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Centrat ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central 22741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central ¥55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A1% Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457 .37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
309.03
511.87
520.09
221.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.34
603.5%
609,52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited

Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central PS5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AAT13 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Centrat AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Centrat GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central 22180 Limited
Central 22674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Lirmited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Centrat AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Centrat ZZ123 Limited
Central v70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.0C
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
industriat Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
industrial Ternps 72 Limited
fndustrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Ternps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Centrat GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Centrat BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industriat Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
tndustrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industriat Temps 84 Limited
industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,971.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,933.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



(s iwis el

- PaE

BEZFL'HL SIEHLSINGRG

2 g L] 18103, 194
£2'0%% SE'OLr'YIe 0909y oy £l 02’0 O6'6TE°LEL | 0T 8L [T S¥} 00°0bE 08'z OL'ELP'0pT | OF 98P SF6CLIST | SEYPE
2 24 §L74p9'EL 82°98 SL4T'9 Sk 00°5¥ fr A oL 05 00'0L5'Y 5LE 00'GYF'S 0852
94°86E LI ] S0'506°4 oPEl oTa SL9tY0TL | 56969 0F'oF e 03°604'S€2 SI'SLE SPIGESPT | G5U9EC
0095k 00'v2% [+ o0 L2e oo 13- )
[T ¥ 00°8LE'R 05'8¢ 006205 [Lore) 00'192's 059

3 EaLe oy TIReL ey 31m0L SINOH ERLTTY iR 3vi08 Thay Fimo) smoy I L SINoH

I BOLVLLSININGY WIDYNYW
FoViIAY TVIGL GhvND 24VLS WIHLIO YOLVULSINIWAY YOS LNVLSISSY UITYNYW HINLYYd

Bupioday

UONEB [l USHELISUILIDY aU30)

ABaeas y Bututreld
wduriuoddy uo sdats

uoi3dLiaseg

L10T JHqUIBAON ¥ 01 9107 4240100 § POLIa aY) Joj Jjqeatjddy soey pue paliiey) au] Jo Aewwng

uonepinbr} AJRjunjop SIONPILTY UL I - Saiuedwod OYI0 §64 1L T PRI LY [BAUaD

¥ xpuaddy



Rule 14.4
insolvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Tegether (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution; 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, inctuding any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of titie claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behaif | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, Wil 7EU.



